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1 NOR 1 23.02.2014 Örnen Wintercontest Norway 0%

2 SLO 1 08.03.2014 Moravske Toplice Cup Slovenia 12 7 58% 3 600 / 600 1 2 1 4 7

3 FRA 1 08.03.2014 1st Coupe du Beaujolais France 4 0 0% 2 600 / 600 2 2

4 CZE 1
15.03.2014 CZ Cup Terezin

Czechia 0%

5 NOR 2 16.03.2014 Smalliday on Ice Norway WC 0%

7 SLO 2 05.04.2014 Soca River Cup Slovenia 0%

8 CRO 1 12.04.2014 Croation Championships Croatia 16 11 69% 3 600 / 600 2 3 1 9 6

9 SLO 3 13.04.2014 Ptuj Cup Slovenia 22 16 73% 1 577 / 600 22

10 ROU 1 26.04.2014 Ploiesti University Cup Romania 26 12 46% 1 581 / 600 2 24

11 GER 1 26.04.2014 Lausitzpokal Germany 14 4 29% 1 600 / 600 1 4 14

12 SVK 1 26.04.2014 Janacik Jumbo Cup Slovakia WC 6 2 33% 3 600 / 600 3 2 1

13 MKD 1 04.05.2014 PHOENIX CUP Macedonia 5 5 100% 1 566 / 600 5

14 BUL 1 04.05.2014 Sofia Cup Bulgaria WC 9 4 44% 1 580 / 600 9

15 HUN 1 10.05.2014 Szabó Miklós Memorial Romania WC 20 5 25% 6 600 / 600 1 3 2 2 12 1 2 1

16 HUN 2 11.05.2014 3rd Budapest CUP Romania WC 18 4 22% 7 600 / 600 1 3 2 2 9 1 1 2 1

17 GBR 1 26.05.2014 National Championships Great Britain 11 2 18% 1 600 / 600 11

18 SRB 1 01.06.2014 Backa Cup Serbia 4 1 25% 1 600 / 600 4

19 GBR 2 08.06.2014 Oxford Rally  Great Britain 8 0 0% 1 426 / 450 8

statistics of competitors and countries

reserve planned for autumn 

cancelled, no  reserve date  

cancelled, no  reserve date  

cancelled,  reserve date will on Oct, 4th 

cancelled, no  reserve date  
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statistics of competitors and countries

20 UKR 1 18.06.2014 Donbass Cup Ukraine 3 1 33% 1 503 / 600 3

21 UKR 2 21.06.2014 Championships of Ukraine Ukraine 3 2 67% 1 595 / 600 3

22 SWE 1 28.06.2014 Small Swedish Cup Sweden WC 6 0 0% 4 462 / 480 2 2 2

23 UKR 3 4.- 6.7.2014 Antonov Cup Ukraine WC 3 1 33% 1 503 / 600 3

24 ITA 1 06.07.2014 3rd  COPPA VO.LI Italy 4 0 0% 1 484 / 600 4

25 BIH 1 12.07.2014 Mostar Cup Bosnia WC 5 0 0% 5 544 / 600 1 1 1 1 1

26 FRA 2 01.08.2014 Azay-le-Brûlé France 1 0 0% 1 520 / 600 1

27 FRA 3 07.08.2014 2min Moncontour (Poitou) France WC 9 0 0% 2 600 /600 1 5 4 5

28 ROU 2 08.08.2014 Harghita Cup Romania WC 11 3 27% 3 600 /600 1 5 1 9 1

29 ROU 3 09.08.2014 Salonta Cup Romania WC 14 4 29% 5 600 / 600 1 3 1 10 1 1 1

30 BIH 2 23.08.2014 BOS Cup Bosnia WC 6 4 67% 4 600 /600 3 1 1 1

31 GBR 3 30.08.2014 Southern Gala Great Britain 7 1 14% 1 598 / 600 7

32 SUI 1 30.08.2014 DÄDALUS CUP Germany 9 3 33% 1 600 /600 2 9

33 POL 1 31.08.2014 Racibórz Cup Poland WC 11 1 9% 3 600 /600 2 3 2 1 8

34 ITA 2 07.09.2014 COPPA DELLE ROCCHE Italy 2 0 0% 1 435 / 600 2

35 BUL 2 12.-14.9.2014 Bulgaria Cup Bulgaria WC 13 7 54% 2 600 /600 13

36 BUL 3 19.-21.9.2014 National Championship Bulgaria 20 9 45% 1 600 /600 20

37 GER 2 20.09.2014 North-East German Champs Germany 9 0 0% 1 600 /600 1 4 9
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statistics of competitors and countries

38 SWE 2 20.09.2014 Final of Sweden F1H CUP Sweden 10 0 0% 2 480 /480 3 7

39 ITA 3 21.09.2014 COPPA ITALIA DUE Italy 6 0 0% 3 597 / 600 1 4 1

40 MKD 2 27.09.2014 PRILEP CUP Macedonia WC 5 4 80% 4 586/600 2 1 1 1

41 MKD 3 28.09.2014 MACEDONIA CUP Macedonia WC 6 5 83% 3 565/600 2 3 1

6 FIN 1 28.09.2014 Bear Cub Finland 6 1 17% 1 450 / 450 6

42 GER 3 03.10.2014 Weisskopf Cup Germany 13 1 8% 2 600/600 1 6 10 3

4 CZE 1
04.10.2014 CZ Cup Terezin

Czechia WC 6 1 17% 3 600/600 1 5 3 3

43 BIH 3 18.10.2014 Krila Sarajeva F1H Euro Cup Bosnia 0%

44 SUI 2 25.10.2014 Balaton CUP Hungary 20 3 15% 5 600/600 1 7 2 1 5 11 1

45 HUN 3 25.10.2014 Herend CUP as HEC final Hungary 24 5 21% 5 600/600 2 9 2 1 5 15 1

Sum  of flown contests 407 129 32% 17 64 5 48 10 15 8 7 38 57 87 10 9 7 15 28 1 33 2 2 9 14 0 0 1 1

Sum of competitors

41 flown

4 canncelled

0 still to fly

reserve date from March,15th  

cancelled, no  reserve date  



please write us your feedback to HEC14freeflight@gmail.com 

 4 with flying excellent results in Tapolca reached the Final Fly Off !

The last  2 HEC final contests has been flown ...

… on Oct, 25
th

 in Tapolca/ HUN  !!!

thanks to all, who come to Tapolca  …

3 sportsman had still reached before the final  and

We are sure, that you like this new challenging format of HEC  

 16 of 24 (TOP 6 in 4 categories) and 3 Top juniors have flown Tapolca

HEC Finale 2014 

 7 flew the great Fly off finale  



 

FLY off fly in FLY off fly in 

Finale Tapolca place change Finale Tapolca

1 Martin Rémai HUN J 100,0 100,0 200,0 100,0 180  1 1 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 214 100,0 

2 Istvan Baranyai HUN 100,0 100,0 200,0 48,8  149 2 Enrico Richter GER 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 155 95,5 

3 Annett Richter GER 100,0 96,5 196,5 93,5  2 3 Tamás Szteblák HUN 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 91 100,0 

4 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 100,0 95,3 195,3 88,7  4 4 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 95,5 84,8 

5 János Bán HUN 100,0 90,5 190,5 70,8  48 5 František Zajíc jun CZE J 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 92,3 64,0 

6 Levente Kovács HUN J 100,0 88,0 188,0 V 3 6 Peter Kuttler GER 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 V

7 Chris Parry GBR 95,3 89,5 184,8 V 5 7 Balazs Selmeci HUN 100,0 99,2 95,2 294,3 81,5 64,0 

8 Nenad Horvat CRO 87,7 86,3 174,0 V 6 8 Momchil Yordanov BUL 100,0 97,5 96,0 293,5 V

9 Silvano Tonetti ITA 88,2 80,7 168,8 63,3 V 7 9 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL 97,7 94,2 92,5 284,3 89,2 70,0 V

10 Waldemar Gapke GER 86,5 77,2 163,7 V 8 10 Gilles Bernard FRA 100,0 86,7 186,7 V

FLY off fly in FLY off fly in 

Finale Tapolca place change Finale Tapolca

1 László Németh HUN 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 147  1 1 Gary Madelin GBR O 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 249 100,0 

2 Uwe Rusch GER 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 86,3 V 2 2 Henryk Krupa POL O 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 225 24,8 

3 Oszkar Illesi HUN 100,0 100,0 99,5 299,5 95,3  3 3 Szabolcs Horváth HUN B 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 214 100,0 

4 František Zajíc sen CZE 100,0 100,0 98,8 298,8  17 4 Martin Rémai HUN S 100,0 100,0 0,0 200,0 100,0 180 95,2 

5 Wolfgang Schweidler GER 100,0 100,0 98,7 298,7 95,0 V 8 5 Enrico Richter GER B 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 155 95,5 

6 Peter Mórocz HUN 100,0 98,3 98,3 296,7 97,5  4 6 László Németh HUN C 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 147 100,0 

7 Daniel Rössler CZE 100,0 99,2 96,7 295,8 89,3 V 5 7 Tamás Szteblák HUN B 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 100,0 91 100,0 

8 Andre Seifert GER 100,0 99,7 92,3 292,0 V 6 8 Ansgar Nüttgens GER B 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 95,5 84,8 

9 Adrian Brenner HUN J 93,0 92,5 89,4 274,9 78,5  9 9 František Zajíc jun CZE B 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 92,3 64,0 

10 Tamás Klinger HUN 94,8 85,2 80,3 260,3 V 7 10 Uwe Rusch GER C 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 86,3 0,0 V

thereof Junior sum of best 2 thereof Junior sum of best 3

1 Martin Rémai HUN J 100,0 100,0 200,0 100,0  1 1 Adrian Brenner HUN J 93,0 92,5 89,4 274,9 78,5 76,2 

2 Levente Kovács HUN J 100,0 88,0 188,0 V 2 2 Nebojsa Stosic MKD J 94,3 38,7 133,0 V

3 Martin Tarlev BUL J 86,0 75,0 161,0 V 3 3 Sam Heap GBR J 91,8 91,8 V

4 Urban Terlep SLO J 79,7 71,7 151,3 V 4 4 Marcel Bučko SVK J 88,3 88,3 V

5 Raul Florea ROU J 90,0 60,8 150,8 46,0 V 5 5 Filip Badylak POL J 80,0 80,0 V

6 Kristina Ivanova BUL J 76,5 72,2 148,7 72,0 V 6 6

thereof Junior sum of best 3 thereof Junior sum of best 3

1 František Zajíc jun CZE J 100,0 100,0 100,0 300,0 92,3  1 1 Luka Bitežnik SLO J 96,2 90,2 90,0 276,3 89,7 88,8 V

2 Kyrylo Surkov UKR J 40,0 40,0 V
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Some statistical data of activities in HEC 2014

Sum of participants by countries
number of Country

category BIH BUL CRO CZE FIN FRA GBR GER HUN ITA MKD NOR POL ROU SLO SRB SVK SWE UKR TUR RUS ARG (Leer) Total in %

S 3 23 9 1 3 3 3 14 11 6 4 19 22 2 2 2 127 62%

C 1 2 7 4 5 1 6 3 1 2 32 16%

B 2 2 2 3 5 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 26 13%

O 1 4 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 20 10%

Total 4 25 9 5 6 6 14 24 22 6 5 3 9 24 23 1 2 7 6 2 1 1 205 100%

thereof junior by country/ category
number of junior number ofCountry

category Junior Senior Total categoryBIH BUL CRO CZE FIN GBR GER HUN MKD POL ROU SLO SVK UKR TUR Total

S 72 54 1 127 S 2 13 8 1 1 7 6 4 11 16 2 1 72

C 5 26 1 32 C 1 1 1 1 1 5

B 2 23 1 26 B 1 1 2

O 1 19 20 O 1 1

(Leer) Total 2 13 8 1 1 2 7 7 5 1 11 17 1 3 1 80

Total 80 122 3 205

Sum of flown contests by countries
Sum of flown contestsCountry

category BIH BUL CRO CZE FIN FRA GBR GER HUN ITA MKD NOR POL ROU SLO SRB SVK SWE UKR TUR RUS ARG (Leer) Total in %

S 3 40 10 1 4 3 6 22 26 10 7 21 27 2 2 2 186 46%

C 2 8 12 13 32 2 6 5 1 2 83 20%

B 8 6 2 4 20 26 3 2 1 1 2 1 76 19%

O 2 21 2 5 4 9 5 2 4 7 1 62 15%

Total 5 48 10 15 8 7 39 57 89 10 9 7 15 28 32 2 2 9 11 2 1 1 407 100%

Number of flown contests by countries
number of flownCountry

contests BIH BUL CRO CZE FIN FRA GBR GER HUN ITA MKD NOR POL ROU SLO SRB SVK SWE UKR TUR RUS ARG (Leer) Total in %

1 3 12 8 2 4 5 5 12 7 3 2 1 7 22 17 2 5 4 2 1 1 125 61%

2 1 8 1 2 1 4 4 4 2 2 1 1 5 1 2 39 19%

3 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 15 7%

4 1 3 1 1 1 7 3%

5 1 2 1 1 1 6 3%

6 1 1 1 1 1 5 2%

7 1 1 0%

8 1 2 3 1%

9 2 2 1%

10 1 1 0%

12 1 1 0%

Total 4 25 9 5 6 6 14 24 22 6 5 3 9 24 23 1 2 7 6 2 1 1 205 100%



FLY off

Finale

1 Gary Madelin GBR O 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 249

2 Henryk Krupa POL O 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 225

3 Szabolcs Horváth HUN B 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 214

4 Martin Rémai HUN S 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 180

5 Enrico Richter GER B 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 155

6 László Németh HUN C 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 147

7 Tamás Szteblák HUN B 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 91

contest 

1

contest 

2

contest 

3
average

contest 

4
place prename name Country

model-

type

Martin Remai  
HEC - S 

Gary Madelin 
F1H - O 

Szabolcs Horváth 
HEC - B 

Dr. Laszlo Németh 
 HEC - C 

winner of HEC final 



Place Team Teamname Prename Name picture model Result

type average

1 HUN 1 Face Warriors Martin Rémai 1 S 100,0

Péter Mórocz 2 C 98,9

Tamás Szteblák 3 B 100,0

298,9

2 GER 1 Sauerkraut Enrico Richter 4 B 100,0

Ansgar Nüttgens 5 S 97,7

Annett Richter 6 S 98,3

295,9

3 GER 3 Bratwurst Ansgar Nüttgens 5 B 100,0

Wolfgang Schweidler 7 C 99,6

Levin Hornung S 53,1

252,6

4 GER 2 Up and away

Andre Seifert S 25,2

Maria Tanner S 49,9

75,1

Junior ranking

1 HUN Hungry Young Boys Martin Rémai 1 S 100,0

Levente Kovács S 94,0

Adrián Brenner 8 C 87,5

281,5

2 GER Young is beautiful Maria Tanner S 49,9

Levin Hornung S 53,1

Sebastian Jäckel S 0,0

103,0

HEC Team Challenge 2014 

2 3 1 4 6 7 5 

1 8 



F1H EURO CHALLENGE 2014    
final status of November, 21th 2014

Total ranking

E.c. In the HEC Total ranking will be taken the result flown in each category as arithmetic average (HEC-S /2 - all other /3).

Final 

All Junior code points code points code points code points Fly off code points code points code points code points code points code points code points

for  Fínal FLY OFF participation necessary C, B, O 100,00 100,00 100,00 100,00 100,00

1 at HEC final on Oct, 25th in Tapolca/ HUN S 100,00 100,00 100,00 100,00

1 Gary Madelin GBR O HUN 1 100,00 HUN 2 100,00 FRA 3 100,00 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 249 SUI 3 100,00 GBR 3 99,67 ITA 3 99,50 GBR 2 94,67 GBR 1 80,00 10

2 Henryk Krupa POL O POL 1 100,00 SVK 1 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 225 ROU 3 24,83 HUN 2 14,33 7

3 Szabolcs Horváth HUN B ROU 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 CZE 1 100,00 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 214 HUN 3 100,00 SRB 1 94,83 HUN 2 87,50 HUN 1 79,33 9

4 1 Martin Rémai HUN J S CRO 1 100,00 ROU 2 100,00 100,00 ROU 3 100,00 180 SRB 1 95,17 HUN 2 93,00 HUN 3 91,17 SUI 3 76,67 HUN 1 58,83 9

5 Enrico Richter GER B GER 1 100,00 GER 2 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 155 POL 1 95,50 6

6 László Németh HUN C HUN 2 100,00 ROU 2 100,00 ROU 3 100,00 100,00 GER 3 100,00 147 CZE 1 100,00 HUN 1 97,67 HUN 3 96,00 8

7 Tamás Szteblák HUN B SLO 1 100,00 HUN 1 100,00 ROU 2 100,00 100,00 GER 3 100,00 91 SUI 3 100,00 GER 3 100,00 SRB 1 96,00 ROU 3 94,50 CZE 1 90,33 HUN 2 82,83 BIH 2 81,50 12

8 Ansgar Nüttgens GER B FRA 1 100,00 BIH 2 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 100,00 GER 2 95,50 GER 3 84,83 SUI 1 71,00 SUI 3 68,33 GER 1 20,00 8

9 2 František Zajíc jun CZE J B HUN 1 100,00 CZE 1 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 100,00 HUN 2 92,33 SUI 3 63,96 5

10 Uwe Rusch GER C SUI 1 100,00 GER 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 100,00 GER 1 86,33 4

11 Peter Kuttler GER B SUI 1 100,00 GER 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 100,00 3

12 Istvan Baranyai HUN S HUN 3 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 100,00 HUN 1 48,83 3

13 Oszkar Illesi HUN C CRO 1 100,00 SLO 1 100,00 ROU 2 99,50 99,83 HUN 3 95,33 SUI 3 91,88 ROU 3 89,67 6

14 František Zajíc sen CZE C CZE 1 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 98,83 99,61 3

15 Wolfgang Schweidler GER C GER 1 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 98,67 99,56 GER 2 95,00 SUI 1 60,00 5

16 Peter Mórocz HUN C CRO 1 100,00 SRB 1 98,33 HUN 2 98,33 98,89 ROU 2 97,50 SUI 3 93,33 HUN 3 93,33 ROU 3 77,83 HUN 1 76,50 8

17 Daniel Rössler CZE C CZE 1 100,00 HUN 2 99,17 HUN 1 96,67 98,61 ROU 2 89,33 ROU 3 88,83 5

18 Annett Richter GER S GER 2 100,00 GER 1 96,50 98,25 HUN 3 93,50 SUI 3 90,00 4

19 Balazs Selmeci HUN B SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 99,17 CRO 1 95,17 98,11 HUN 1 81,50 SLO 1 64,00 5

20 Vasyl Beschasny UKR O ROU 2 100,00 UKR 2 99,17 ROU 3 94,33 97,83 UKR 3 62,50 4

21 Momchil Yordanov BUL B BUL 3 100,00 BUL 2 97,50 BUL 1 96,00 97,83 3

22 John Cooper GBR O GBR 1 100,00 FRA 3 100,00 GBR 3 93,17 97,72 GBR 2 88,44 4

23 Ansgar Nüttgens GER S SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 95,33 97,67 GER 3 88,67 FRA 1 98,83 4

24 Andre Seifert GER C GER 1 100,00 GER 3 99,67 GER 2 92,33 97,33 3

25 Brian Lavis GBR O HUN 2 100,00 FRA 3 100,00 GBR 1 91,33 97,11 GBR 3 85,67 GBR 2 49,33 HUN 1 43,00 6

26 János Bán HUN S SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 90,50 95,25 HUN 1 70,83 HUN 2 64,83 4

27 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL B MKD 2 97,67 MKD 3 94,17 BUL 3 92,50 94,78 BUL 2 89,17 BUL 1 70,00 5

28 3 Levente Kovács HUN J S ROU 3 100,00 ROU 2 88,00 94,00 2

29 Chris Parry GBR S GBR 3 95,33 GBR 1 89,50 92,42 2

30 4 Luka Bitežnik SLO J O SLO 3 96,17 SLO 1 90,17 BIH 2 90,00 92,11 MKD 3 89,67 MKD 2 88,83 5

31 5 Adrian Brenner HUN J C HUN 3 93,00 ROU 3 92,50 SUI 3 89,38 91,63 CRO 1 78,50 HUN 2 76,17 ROU 2 57,50 HUN 1 31,50 7

32 Roman Fedyshyn UKR O HUN 1 94,33 SVK 1 90,33 HUN 2 86,83 90,50 3

33 Nenad Horvat CRO S SLO 1 87,67 CRO 1 86,33 87,00 2

34 Tamás Klinger HUN C HUN 1 94,83 SLO 1 85,17 HUN 2 80,33 86,78 3

35 Silvano Tonetti ITA S ITA 3 88,17 ITA 1 80,67 84,42 ITA 2 63,33 3

36 Waldemar Gapke GER S GER 2 86,50 GER 1 77,17 81,83 2

37 6 Martin Tarlev BUL J S BUL 3 86,00 BUL 2 75,00 80,50 2

38 Velichko Peykov BUL S BUL 2 79,00 BUL 3 78,33 78,67 2

39 Hristo Hristov BUL S BUL 2 79,00 BUL 3 76,00 77,50 BUL 1 65,00 3

40 Atle Klungrehaug NOR O SWE 1 88,33 SWE 2 86,67 HUN 2 53,33 76,11 HUN 1 52,00 4

41 7 Urban Terlep SLO J S SLO 1 79,67 SLO 3 71,67 75,67 2

42 Biser Hristov BUL S BUL 2 90,17 BUL 3 60,67 75,42 BUL 1 53,67 3

Place
First name

contest 11contest 6contest 5
Last name

contest 10model 

type

Total 
(average)

flown 

contests

contest 2 contest 3 contest 4contest 1
Country

contest 8 contest 9contest 7
junior

This page is produced by Daniel Petcu (ROU), Head of HEC results



F1H EURO CHALLENGE 2014    
final status of November, 21th 2014

Total ranking

E.c. In the HEC Total ranking will be taken the result flown in each category as arithmetic average (HEC-S /2 - all other /3).

Final 

All Junior code points code points code points code points Fly off code points code points code points code points code points code points code points

Place
First name

contest 11contest 6contest 5
Last name

contest 10model 

type

Total 
(average)

flown 

contests

contest 2 contest 3 contest 4contest 1
Country

contest 8 contest 9contest 7
junior

43 8 Raul Florea ROU J S HUN 2 90,00 HUN 1 60,83 75,42 ROU 1 46,00 3

44 9 Kristina Ivanova BUL J S ROU 1 76,50 MKD 3 72,17 74,33 BUL 3 72,00 BUL 1 71,17 MKD 2 60,33 BUL 2 58,83 6

45 Roger Heap GBR C GBR 1 94,50 GBR 3 68,67 GBR 2 58,44 73,87 3

46 Ossi Kilpeläinen FIN S FIN 1 92,22 SWE 1 53,96 73,09 2

47 Daniel Petcu ROU C HUN 1 74,00 HUN 2 72,17 ROU 1 68,67 71,61 3

48 10 Žiga Tomašev SLO J S SLO 3 78,83 SLO 1 59,67 69,25 2

49 11 Paskal Paskalev BUL J S BUL 2 88,33 BUL 3 49,17 68,75 2

50 Ventsislav Minev BUL S BUL 2 71,83 BUL 3 63,17 67,50 2

51 Uwe Rusch GER O GER 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 66,67 2

52 12 Blaž Kante SLO J S SLO 3 80,33 SLO 1 52,33 66,33 2

53 Tapio Linkosalo FIN O FIN 1 100,00 SWE 1 96,25 65,42 2

54 Wojciesz Dziurzyński POL O POL 1 99,17 SVK 1 95,17 64,78 2

55 Gilles Bernard FRA B FRA 3 100,00 FRA 2 86,67 62,22 2

56 Gergely Németh HUN O HUN 3 100,00 SUI 3 85,42 61,81 2

57 Mark Gibbs GBR C GBR 1 90,50 GBR 3 90,67 60,39 2

58 Vegar Nereng NOR B SWE 2 95,83 SWE 1 85,00 60,28 2

59 Balázs Selmeci HUN O ROU 2 92,17 ROU 3 88,17 60,11 2

60 Soniboj Sabo BIH C CRO 1 88,00 BIH 1 86,33 58,11 2

61 Marco Cancelli ITA S ITA 3 58,50 ITA 1 56,33 57,42 2

62 13 Miha Rauch SLO J S SLO 1 57,67 SLO 3 55,83 56,75 2

63 Ivan Ivanov BUL S BUL 3 88,83 ROU 1 19,33 54,08 2

64 14 Levin Hornung GER J S GER 1 85,00 SUI 1 21,17 53,08 2

65 Heinz Schönfeld GER B GER 3 80,00 SUI 1 76,33 52,11 2

66 Krisztián Varró HUN S SUI 3 92,50 HUN 3 62,83 51,78 2

67 15 Martin Oreskov MKD J S MKD 1 59,83 MKD 2 43,33 51,58 MKD 3 26,17 3

68 Vit Hladil CZE S POL 1 100,00 50,00 1

69 16 Maria Tanner GER J S GER 1 99,83 49,92 1

70 17 Joseph Gibbs GBR J S GBR 1 92,00 GBR 3 6,17 49,08 2

71 18 Andrei Aprodu ROU J S ROU 1 96,83 48,42 1

72 Valentin Savov BUL S BUL 1 96,67 48,33 1

73 Alessandro Tosi ITA S ITA 1 51,00 ITA 3 44,83 47,92 2

74 19 Sikhavin Supanmart GER J S GER 1 95,67 47,83 1

75 Robert Hellgren SWE O SWE 2 88,54 SWE 1 53,54 47,36 2

76 Martin Dilly GBR C FRA 3 99,00 GBR 1 32,17 GBR 2 10,89 47,35 3

77 Per Findahl SWE O SWE 2 100,00 SWE 1 40,63 46,88 2

78 Aurel Brânzoi ROU S ROU 1 93,50 46,75 1

79 20 Hristina Savova BUL J S BUL 3 52,83 BUL 2 40,00 46,42 2

80 Iulia Maria Petcu ROU S ROU 1 92,83 46,42 1

81 21 Maj Novaković SLO J S SLO 3 90,00 45,00 1

82 Alexandru Roșianu ROU S ROU 1 89,33 44,67 1

83 22 Nebojsa Stosic MKD J C MKD 1 94,33 MKD 3 38,67 44,33 2

84 Pierre Calvet FRA S FRA 1 88,50 44,25 1

85 23 Rok Bezjak SLO J S SLO 3 88,00 44,00 1

86 24 Tin Globoćnik CRO J S CRO 1 87,67 43,83 1
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87 Eva Rauch SLO S SLO 3 85,17 42,58 1

88 Bojan Gostojić SRB O BIH 1 90,67 MKD 2 35,50 42,06 2

89 Ioan Maszkovsky ROU S ROU 1 82,50 41,25 1

90 Matjaž Praprotnik SLO S SLO 3 82,50 41,25 1

91 25 Kalle Korpela FIN J S FIN 1 82,00 41,00 1

92 26 Răzvan Borza ROU J S ROU 1 81,00 40,50 1

93 27 Teodor Ličer SLO J S SLO 3 81,00 40,50 1

94 28 Martin Bencik SLO J S SLO 1 50,50 SLO 3 30,00 40,25 2

95 29 Adam Hadrović CRO J S CRO 1 80,50 40,25 1

96 Jean-Pierre Courteille FRA S FRA 3 80,33 40,17 1

97 Karl-Heinz Buchner GER S GER 1 77,50 38,75 1

98 Valentin Hristov BUL S BUL 3 75,00 37,50 1

99 30 Nicolae Onea ROU J S ROU 1 74,50 37,25 1

100 Matti Pyykkö FIN S FIN 1 74,22 37,11 1

101 31 Marina Schulz GER J S GER 1 73,83 36,92 1

102 Andrea Hartstein SWE S SWE 2 73,13 36,56 1

103 32 Arkan Adem BUL J S BUL 3 72,50 36,25 1

104 Luigi Saragaglia ITA S ITA 2 72,50 36,25 1

105 Maurizio Tomazzoni ITA S ITA 1 71,67 35,83 1

106 33 Matej Turk SLO J S SLO 3 71,17 35,58 1

107 Henrik Skogsund SWE S SWE 2 70,83 35,42 1

108 34 Dorian Magdalenić HUN J S CRO 1 70,00 35,00 1

109 35 Primož Doberšek SLO J S SLO 3 69,83 34,92 1

110 36 Dorian Tepić CRO J S CRO 1 69,33 34,67 1

111 37 Vid Bavcon SLO J S SLO 3 68,00 34,00 1

112 38 Presian-Ilia Dimitrov BUL J S BUL 1 67,33 33,67 1

113 Boris Bernard FRA B FRA 3 100,00 33,33 1

114 Kosma Huber SWE B SWE 2 100,00 33,33 1

115 Waldemar Mroczek POL O POL 1 100,00 33,33 1

116 Uwe Sondhaus GER C GER 1 100,00 33,33 1

117 Heikki Tähkäpää FIN B FIN 1 99,11 33,04 1

118 Daniel  Rössler CZE B POL 1 99,00 33,00 1

119 Per Johansson SWE C SWE 2 98,54 32,85 1

120 39 Bakir Limo BIH J S BIH 2 65,00 32,50 1

121 Kari Lindgren FIN B FIN 1 96,67 32,22 1

122 40 Igor Garanzha UKR J S UKR 2 64,33 32,17 1

123 Ábel Kiss HUN S HUN 3 96,17 32,06 1

124 Edgar Bernard FRA B FRA 3 95,50 31,83 1

125 Peter Tribe GBR O FRA 3 95,17 31,72 1

126 Günter Adelhard GER B GER 3 94,83 31,61 1

127 Plamen Penchev BUL S BUL 3 62,33 31,17 1

128 Virgilio Pereyra ARG B ITA 3 92,17 30,72 1

129 41 Sam Heap GBR J C GBR 1 91,83 30,61 1

130 Steve Brewer GBR S GBR 1 34,00 GBR 2 26,89 30,44 2
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131 Martin Benedek Kerner HUN J S HUN 3 91,00 30,33 1

132 Ladislav Lietava SVK B SVK 1 90,50 30,17 1

133 Tamas Szteblak HUN O SLO 3 89,83 29,94 1

134 43 Marcel Bučko SVK J C SVK 1 88,33 29,44 1

135 Lasse Larsson SWE C SWE 2 87,29 29,10 1

136 Manfred Zagel GER S GER 3 87,17 29,06 1

137 44 Cristian Dragomir ROU J S ROU 1 56,67 28,33 1

138 45 Kostadin Tumbakov BUL J S BUL 3 41,83 BUL 2 14,33 28,08 2

139 Roman Fedyshyn UKR B UKR 3 83,83 27,94 1

140 Răzvan Corodea ROU C ROU 1 82,00 27,33 1

141 Ionuț Valentin Lom ROU S ROU 1 54,17 27,08 1

142 Bartłomiej Modrzejewski POL C POL 1 81,17 27,06 1

143 46 Filip Badylak POL J C POL 1 80,00 26,67 1

144 Bela Suranyi ROU B ROU 1 79,17 26,39 1

145 47 Hristo Garkov BUL J S BUL 1 52,50 26,25 1

146 48 Viktor Copan CRO J S CRO 1 51,83 25,92 1

147 Vlad Cristea ROU C ROU 1 77,33 25,78 1

148 49 Mihael Angeleski MKD J S MKD 1 51,33 25,67 1

149 Cyprian Błaszczyk POL C POL 1 76,33 25,44 1

150 Andre Seifert GER S SUI 1 75,67 25,22 1

151 50 Viktor Kolesnik UKR J S UKR 2 49,67 24,83 1

152 Dag E. Larssen NOR B SWE 2 74,38 24,79 1

153 51 Staš Planinšek SLO J S SLO 3 48,17 24,08 1

154 Günter Engel GER S GER 1 47,17 23,58 1

155 Ádám Farkas HUN J S HUN 3 70,67 23,56 1

156 53 Erik Ušaj SLO J S SLO 3 46,33 23,17 1

157 Bogdan Șerboiu ROU S ROU 1 45,67 22,83 1

158 54 Tomaž Šuta SLO J S SLO 3 44,50 22,25 1

159 55 Damijan Gotić CRO J S CRO 1 43,67 21,83 1

160 56 Lukas Kovaćek CRO J S CRO 1 43,33 21,67 1

161 57 Leon Rink GER J S SUI 1 42,67 21,33 1

162 58 Maj Habjanič SLO J S SLO 3 42,50 21,25 1

163 59 Bine Banfi SLO J S SLO 1 42,33 21,17 1

164 60 Michael Vasilev BUL J S BUL 2 29,50 BUL 3 12,67 21,08 2

165 Anej Murkovič SLO S BIH 1 42,00 21,00 1

166 61 Valentin Orlovski BUL J S BUL 2 41,50 20,75 1

167 Elmin Kerkez BIH S BIH 2 38,83 19,42 1

168 Tomasz Izydorczyk POL C POL 1 58,00 19,33 1

169 Franc Gomboc SLO S SLO 3 37,83 18,92 1

170 Konrad Janžekovič SLO S SLO 3 34,17 17,08 1

171 Ariel Săvulescu ROU S ROU 1 31,50 15,75 1

172 62 Krunoslav Busija CRO J S CRO 1 31,00 15,50 1

173 Viorel Ciucu ROU B ROU 1 43,67 14,56 1

174 Oana Ristulescu ROU S ROU 1 29,00 14,50 1
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175 63 Dejan Aleksov MKD J S MKD 1 22,17 MKD 3 6,33 14,25 2

176 Evgeny Kantipaylo RUS O BIH 1 41,33 13,78 1

177 64 Mihai Băncilă ROU J S ROU 1 27,33 13,67 1

178 65 Frank Mehringer GER J S GER 3 40,00 13,33 1

179 66 Kyrylo Surkov UKR J B UKR 3 40,00 13,33 1

180 Alan Gibbs GBR C GBR 1 39,00 13,00 1

181 67 Aleksandar Cvetanovski MKD J S MKD 1 25,67 12,83 1

182 68 Mine Çelen TUR J S ROU 3 25,00 12,50 1

183 69 Dominik Herenčić CRO J S CRO 1 24,50 12,25 1

184 70 Lars Rink GER J S SUI 1 23,67 11,83 1

185 71 Dan Adrian Vasilescu ROU J S ROU 1 23,17 11,58 1

186 72 Sebastian Bălan ROU J S ROU 1 21,33 10,67 1

187 73 Robert Arendas HUN J S HUN 1 20,33 10,17 1

188 Ayşe Gurer TUR S ROU 3 20,17 10,08 1

189 74 Muhamed Šahinović BIH J S BIH 2 20,00 10,00 1

190 Iwona Olewnik POL C POL 1 29,67 9,89 1

191 Marin Georgiev BUL S BUL 3 19,67 9,83 1

192 75 Robert Manolache ROU J S ROU 1 17,00 8,50 1

193 Nikolay Z. Nikolov BUL S BUL 3 16,17 8,08 1

194 Giorgio V. Cantini ITA S ITA 3 16,00 8,00 1

195 Jože Titan SLO S SLO 3 14,33 7,17 1

196 Stuart Darmon GBR C GBR 2 20,00 6,67 1

197 Dave Brawn GBR C GBR 2 18,44 6,15 1

198 76 Vania Pencheva BUL J S BUL 3 10,17 5,08 1

199 77 Vasil Vasilev BUL J S BUL 3 9,67 4,83 1

200 Didier Chevenard FRA S FRA 1 9,33 4,67 1

201 78 Georgi Dimitrov BUL J S BUL 1 9,33 4,67 1

202 79 Marian Dragomir ROU J S ROU 1 8,50 4,25 1

203 Karoly Arendas HUN S HUN 1 5,83 2,92 1

204 80 Mihai Burlacu ROU J S ROU 1 5,00 2,50 1

205 Mateusz Nedza POL C SVK 1 2,67 0,89 1
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        F1H EURO Challenge 2014
final status of  November, 21th 2014

Final 

total Junior code points code points code points Fly off

for  Fínal FLY OFF participation necessary 100,00 100,00 200,00 100,00 

1 1 Martin Rémai HUN J CRO 1 100,00 ROU 2 100,00 200,00 ROU 3 100,00 180

2 Istvan Baranyai HUN HUN 3 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 200,00 HUN 1 48,83

3 Annett Richter GER GER 2 100,00 GER 1 96,50 196,50 HUN 3 93,50

4 Ansgar Nüttgens GER SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 95,33 195,33 GER 3 88,67

5 János Bán HUN SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 90,50 190,50 HUN 1 70,83

6 2 Levente Kovács HUN J ROU 3 100,00 ROU 2 88,00 188,00

7 Chris Parry GBR GBR 3 95,33 GBR 1 89,50 184,83

8 Nenad Horvat CRO SLO 1 87,67 CRO 1 86,33 174,00

9 Silvano Tonetti ITA ITA 3 88,17 ITA 1 80,67 168,84 ITA 2 63,33

10 Waldemar Gapke GER GER 2 86,50 GER 1 77,17 163,67

11 3 Martin Tarlev BUL J BUL 3 86,00 BUL 2 75,00 161,00

12 Velichko Peykov BUL BUL 2 79,00 BUL 3 78,33 157,33

13 Hristo Hristov BUL BUL 2 79,00 BUL 3 76,00 155,00 BUL 1 65,00

14 4 Urban Terlep SLO J SLO 1 79,67 SLO 3 71,67 151,33

15 Biser Hristov BUL BUL 2 90,17 BUL 3 60,67 150,83 BUL 1 53,67

16 5 Raul Florea ROU J HUN 2 90,00 HUN 1 60,83 150,83 ROU 1 46,00

17 6 Kristina Ivanova BUL J ROU 1 76,50 MKD 3 72,17 148,67 BUL 3 72,00

18 Ossi Kilpeläinen FIN FIN 1 92,22 SWE 1 53,96 146,18

19 7 Žiga Tomašev SLO J SLO 3 78,83 SLO 1 59,67 138,50

20 8 Paskal Paskalev BUL J BUL 2 88,33 BUL 3 49,17 137,50

contest 1 contest 2 Total
 sum of best 

2

contest 3

HEC - S

place
First name Last name Country junior

The total score of every sportsman will be determined by addition of best 2 results in category HEC-S ( HEC rule E.a. )
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21 Ventsislav Minev BUL BUL 2 71,83 BUL 3 63,17 135,00

22 9 Blaž Kante SLO J SLO 3 80,33 SLO 1 52,33 132,67

23 Marco Cancelli ITA ITA 3 58,50 ITA 1 56,33 114,83

24 10 Miha Rauch SLO J SLO 1 57,67 SLO 3 55,83 113,50

25 Ivan Ivanov BUL BUL 3 88,83 ROU 1 19,33 108,17

26 11 Levin Hornung GER J GER 1 85,00 SUI 1 21,17 106,17

27 Krisztián Varró HUN SUI 3 92,50 HUN 3 62,83 155,33

28 12 Martin Oreskov MKD J MKD 1 59,83 MKD 2 43,33 103,17 MKD 3 26,17

29 Vit Hladil CZE POL 1 100,00 100,00

30 13 Maria Tanner GER J GER 1 99,83 99,83

31 14 Joseph Gibbs GBR J GBR 1 92,00 GBR 3 6,17 98,17

32 15 Andrei Aprodu ROU J ROU 1 96,83 96,83

33 Valentin Savov BUL BUL 1 96,67 96,67

34 Alessandro Tosi ITA ITA 1 51,00 ITA 3 44,83 95,83

35 16 Sikhavin Supanmart GER J GER 1 95,67 95,67

36 Aurel Brânzoi ROU ROU 1 93,50 93,50

37 17 Hristina Savova BUL J BUL 3 52,83 BUL 2 40,00 92,83

38 Iulia Maria Petcu ROU ROU 1 92,83 92,83

39 18 Maj Novaković SLO J SLO 3 90,00 90,00

40 Alexandru Roșianu ROU ROU 1 89,33 89,33

41 Pierre Calvet FRA FRA 1 88,50 88,50
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42 19 Rok Bezjak SLO J SLO 3 88,00 88,00

43 20 Tin Globoćnik CRO J CRO 1 87,67 87,67

44 Eva Rauch SLO SLO 3 85,17 85,17

45 Ioan Maszkovsky ROU ROU 1 82,50 82,50

46 Matjaž Praprotnik SLO SLO 3 82,50 82,50

47 21 Kalle Korpela FIN J FIN 1 82,00 82,00

48 22 Răzvan Borza ROU J ROU 1 81,00 81,00

49 23 Teodor Ličer SLO J SLO 3 81,00 81,00

50 24 Martin Bencik SLO J SLO 1 50,50 SLO 3 30,00 80,50

51 25 Adam Hadrović CRO J CRO 1 80,50 80,50

52 Jean-Pierre Courteille FRA FRA 3 80,33 80,33

53 Karl-Heinz Buchner GER GER 1 77,50 77,50

54 Valentin Hristov BUL BUL 3 75,00 75,00

55 26 Nicolae Onea ROU J ROU 1 74,50 74,50

56 Matti Pyykkö FIN FIN 1 74,22 74,22

57 27 Marina Schulz GER J GER 1 73,83 73,83

58 Andrea Hartstein SWE SWE 2 73,13 73,13

59 28 Arkan Adem BUL J BUL 3 72,50 72,50

60 Luigi Saragaglia ITA ITA 2 72,50 72,50

61 Maurizio Tomazzoni ITA ITA 1 71,67 71,67

62 29 Matej Turk SLO J SLO 3 71,17 71,17

63 Henrik Skogsund SWE SWE 2 70,83 70,83
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64 30 Dorian Magdalenić HUN J CRO 1 70,00 70,00

65 31 Primož Doberšek SLO J SLO 3 69,83 69,83

66 32 Dorian Tepić CRO J CRO 1 69,33 69,33

67 33 Vid Bavcon SLO J SLO 3 68,00 68,00

68 34 Presian-Ilia Dimitrov BUL J BUL 1 67,33 67,33

69 35 Bakir Limo BIH J BIH 2 65,00 65,00

70 36 Igor Garanzha UKR J UKR 2 64,33 64,33

71 Ábel Kiss HUN HUN 3 96,17 96,17

72 Plamen Penchev BUL BUL 3 62,33 62,33

73 Steve Brewer GBR GBR 1 34,00 GBR 2 26,89 60,89

74 37 Martin Benedek Kerner HUN J HUN 3 91,00 91,00

75 Manfred Zagel GER GER 3 87,17 87,17

76 38 Cristian Dragomir ROU J ROU 1 56,67 56,67

77 39 Kostadin Tumbakov BUL J BUL 3 41,83 BUL 2 14,33 56,17

78 Ionuț Valentin Lom ROU ROU 1 54,17 54,17

79 40 Hristo Garkov BUL J BUL 1 52,50 52,50

80 41 Viktor Copan CRO J CRO 1 51,83 51,83

81 42 Mihael Angeleski MKD J MKD 1 51,33 51,33

82 Andre Seifert GER SUI 1 75,67 75,67

83 43 Viktor Kolesnik UKR J UKR 2 49,67 49,67

84 44 Staš Planinšek SLO J SLO 3 48,17 48,17

85 Günter Engel GER GER 1 47,17 47,17
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86 45 Ádám Farkas HUN J HUN 3 70,67 70,67

87 46 Erik Ušaj SLO J SLO 3 46,33 46,33

88 Bogdan Șerboiu ROU ROU 1 45,67 45,67

89 47 Tomaž Šuta SLO J SLO 3 44,50 44,50

90 48 Damijan Gotić CRO J CRO 1 43,67 43,67

91 49 Lukas Kovaćek CRO J CRO 1 43,33 43,33

92 50 Leon Rink GER J SUI 1 42,67 42,67

93 51 Maj Habjanič SLO J SLO 3 42,50 42,50

94 52 Bine Banfi SLO J SLO 1 42,33 42,33

95 53 Michael Vasilev BUL J BUL 2 29,50 BUL 3 12,67 42,17

96 Anej Murkovič SLO BIH 1 42,00 42,00

97 54 Valentin Orlovski BUL J BUL 2 41,50 41,50

98 Elmin Kerkez BIH BIH 2 38,83 38,83

99 Franc Gomboc SLO SLO 3 37,83 37,83

100 Konrad Janžekovič SLO SLO 3 34,17 34,17

101 Ariel Săvulescu ROU ROU 1 31,50 31,50

102 55 Krunoslav Busija CRO J CRO 1 31,00 31,00

103 Oana Ristulescu ROU ROU 1 29,00 29,00

104 56 Dejan Aleksov MKD J MKD 1 22,17 MKD 3 6,33 28,50

105 57 Mihai Băncilă ROU J ROU 1 27,33 27,33

106 58 Frank Mehringer GER J GER 3 40,00 40,00

107 59 Aleksandar Cvetanovski MKD J MKD 1 25,67 25,67
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108 60 Mine Çelen TUR J ROU 3 25,00 25,00

109 61 Dominik Herenčić CRO J CRO 1 24,50 24,50

110 62 Lars Rink GER J SUI 1 23,67 23,67

111 63 Dan Adrian Vasilescu ROU J ROU 1 23,17 23,17

112 64 Sebastian Bălan ROU J ROU 1 21,33 21,33

113 65 Robert Arendas HUN J HUN 1 20,33 20,33

114 Ayşe Gurer TUR ROU 3 20,17 20,17

115 66 Muhamed Šahinović BIH J BIH 2 20,00 20,00

116 Marin Georgiev BUL BUL 3 19,67 19,67

117 67 Robert Manolache ROU J ROU 1 17,00 17,00

118 Nikolay Z. Nikolov BUL BUL 3 16,17 16,17

119 Giorgio V. Cantini ITA ITA 3 16,00 16,00

120 Jože Titan SLO SLO 3 14,33 14,33

121 68 Vania Pencheva BUL J BUL 3 10,17 10,17

122 69 Vasil Vasilev BUL J BUL 3 9,67 9,67

123 Didier Chevenard FRA FRA 1 9,33 9,33

124 70 Georgi Dimitrov BUL J BUL 1 9,33 9,33

125 71 Marian Dragomir ROU J ROU 1 8,50 8,50

126 Karoly Arendas HUN HUN 1 5,83 5,83

127 72 Mihai Burlacu ROU J ROU 1 5,00 5,00
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1 László Németh HUN HUN 2 100,00 ROU 2 100,00 ROU 3 100,00 300,00 GER 3 100,00 147

2 Uwe Rusch GER SUI 1 100,00 GER 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 300,00 GER 1 86,33

3 Oszkar Illesi HUN CRO 1 100,00 SLO 1 100,00 ROU 2 99,50 299,50 HUN 3 95,33

4 František Zajíc sen CZE CZE 1 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 98,83 298,83

5 Wolfgang Schweidler GER GER 1 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 98,67 298,67 GER 2 95,00

6 Peter Mórocz HUN CRO 1 100,00 SRB 1 98,33 HUN 2 98,33 296,67 ROU 2 97,50

7 Daniel Rössler CZE CZE 1 100,00 HUN 2 99,17 HUN 1 96,67 295,83 ROU 2 89,33

8 Andre Seifert GER GER 1 100,00 GER 3 99,67 GER 2 92,33 292,00

9 1 Adrian Brenner HUN J HUN 3 93,00 ROU 3 92,50 SUI 3 89,38 274,88 CRO 1 78,50

10 Tamás Klinger HUN HUN 1 94,83 SLO 1 85,17 HUN 2 80,33 260,33

11 Roger Heap GBR GBR 1 94,50 GBR 3 68,67 GBR 2 58,44 221,61

12 Daniel Petcu ROU HUN 1 74,00 HUN 2 72,17 ROU 1 68,67 214,83

13 Mark Gibbs GBR GBR 1 90,50 GBR 3 90,67 181,17

14 Soniboj Sabo BIH CRO 1 88,00 BIH 1 86,33 174,33

15 Martin Dilly GBR FRA 3 99,00 GBR 1 32,17 GBR 2 10,89 142,06

16 2 Nebojsa Stosic MKD J MKD 1 94,33 MKD 3 38,67 133,00

17 Uwe Sondhaus GER GER 1 100,00 100,00

18 Per Johansson SWE SWE 2 98,54 98,54

19 3 Sam Heap GBR J GBR 1 91,83 91,83

20 4 Marcel Bučko SVK J SVK 1 88,33 88,33

21 Lasse Larsson SWE SWE 2 87,29 87,29

22 Răzvan Corodea ROU ROU 1 82,00 82,00

23 Bartłomiej Modrzejewski POL POL 1 81,17 81,17

contest 1 contest 2 contest 3 Total
 sum of best 

3

contest 4

The total score of every sportsman will be determined by addition of best 3 results in category HEC - C ( HEC rule E.a. )

HEC - C

place
First name Last name Country junior
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE 2014
final status of  November, 21th 2014

Final 

total Junior code points code points code points code points Fly off

contest 1 contest 2 contest 3 Total
 sum of best 

3

contest 4

The total score of every sportsman will be determined by addition of best 3 results in category HEC - C ( HEC rule E.a. )

HEC - C

place
First name Last name Country junior

24 5 Filip Badylak POL J POL 1 80,00 80,00

25 Vlad Cristea ROU ROU 1 77,33 77,33

26 Cyprian Błaszczyk POL POL 1 76,33 76,33

27 Tomasz Izydorczyk POL POL 1 58,00 58,00

28 Alan Gibbs GBR GBR 1 39,00 39,00

29 Iwona Olewnik POL POL 1 29,67 29,67

30 Stuart Darmon GBR GBR 2 20,00 20,00

31 Dave Brawn GBR GBR 2 18,44 18,44

32 Mateusz Nedza POL SVK 1 2,67 2,67
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Final 

total Junior code points code points code points code points Fly off

for  Fínal FLY OFF participation necessary 100,00 100,00 100,00 300,00 100,00 

1 Szabolcs Horváth HUN ROU 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 CZE 1 100,00 300,00 SUI 3 100,00 214

2 Enrico Richter GER GER 1 100,00 GER 2 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 300,00 SUI 3 100,00 155

3 Tamás Szteblák HUN SLO 1 100,00 HUN 1 100,00 ROU 2 100,00 300,00 GER 3 100,00 91

4 Ansgar Nüttgens GER FRA 1 100,00 BIH 2 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 300,00 GER 2 95,50

5 1 František Zajíc jun CZE J HUN 1 100,00 CZE 1 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 300,00 HUN 2 92,33

6 Peter Kuttler GER SUI 1 100,00 GER 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 300,00

7 Balazs Selmeci HUN SUI 3 100,00 HUN 3 99,17 CRO 1 95,17 294,33 HUN 1 81,50

8 Momchil Yordanov BUL BUL 3 100,00 BUL 2 97,50 BUL 1 96,00 293,50

9 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL MKD 2 97,67 MKD 3 94,17 BUL 3 92,50 284,33 BUL 2 89,17

10 Gilles Bernard FRA FRA 3 100,00 FRA 2 86,67 186,67

11 Vegar Nereng NOR SWE 2 95,83 SWE 1 85,00 180,83

12 Heinz Schönfeld GER GER 3 80,00 SUI 1 76,33 156,33

13 Boris Bernard FRA FRA 3 100,00 100,00

14 Kosma Huber SWE SWE 2 100,00 100,00

15 Heikki Tähkäpää FIN FIN 1 99,11 99,11

16 Daniel  Rössler CZE POL 1 99,00 99,00

17 Kari Lindgren FIN FIN 1 96,67 96,67

18 Edgar Bernard FRA FRA 3 95,50 95,50

19 Günter Adelhard GER GER 3 94,83 94,83

junior
contest 1 contest 2 contest 3 Total

 sum of best 

3

contest 4

The total score of every sportsman will be determined by addition of best 3 results in category HEC - B ( HEC rule E.a. )

F1H EURO CHALLENGE 2014
final status of November, 21th 2014

HEC - B

place
First name Last name Country
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Final 

total Junior code points code points code points code points Fly off
junior

contest 1 contest 2 contest 3 Total
 sum of best 

3

contest 4

The total score of every sportsman will be determined by addition of best 3 results in category HEC - B ( HEC rule E.a. )

F1H EURO CHALLENGE 2014
final status of November, 21th 2014

HEC - B

place
First name Last name Country

20 Virgilio Pereyra ARG ITA 3 92,17 92,17

21 Ladislav Lietava SVK SVK 1 90,50 90,50

22 Roman Fedyshyn UKR UKR 3 83,83 83,83

23 Bela Suranyi ROU ROU 1 79,17 79,17

24 Dag E. Larssen NOR SWE 2 74,38 74,38

25 Viorel Ciucu ROU ROU 1 43,67 43,67

26 2 Kyrylo Surkov UKR J UKR 3 40,00 40,00
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE 2014
final status of  November, 21th 2014

Final 

total Junior code points code points code points code points Fly off

for  Fínal FLY OFF participation necessary 100,00 100,00 100,00 300,00 100,00 100,00 

1 Gary Madelin GBR HUN 1 100,00 HUN 2 100,00 FRA 3 100,00 300,00 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 249

2 Henryk Krupa POL POL 1 100,00 SVK 1 100,00 HUN 3 100,00 300,00 100,00 SUI 3 100,00 225

3 Vasyl Beschasny UKR ROU 2 100,00 UKR 2 99,17 ROU 3 94,33 293,50 97,83 UKR 3 62,50

4 John Cooper GBR GBR 1 100,00 FRA 3 100,00 GBR 3 93,17 293,17 97,72 GBR 2 88,44

5 Brian Lavis GBR HUN 2 100,00 FRA 3 100,00 GBR 1 91,33 291,33 97,11 GBR 3 85,67

6 1 Luka Bitežnik SLO J SLO 3 96,17 SLO 1 90,17 BIH 2 90,00 276,33 92,11 MKD 3 89,67

7 Roman Fedyshyn UKR HUN 1 94,33 SVK 1 90,33 HUN 2 86,83 271,50 90,50

8 Atle Klungrehaug NOR SWE 1 88,33 SWE 2 86,67 HUN 2 53,33 228,33 76,11 HUN 1 52,00

9 Uwe Rusch GER GER 2 100,00 GER 3 100,00 200,00 66,67

10 Tapio Linkosalo FIN FIN 1 100,00 SWE 1 96,25 196,25 65,42

11 Wojciesz Dziurzyński POL POL 1 99,17 SVK 1 95,17 194,33 64,78

12 Gergely Németh HUN HUN 3 100,00 SUI 3 85,42 185,42 61,81

13 Balázs Selmeci HUN ROU 2 92,17 ROU 3 88,17 180,33 60,11

14 Robert Hellgren SWE SWE 2 88,54 SWE 1 53,54 142,08 47,36

15 Per Findahl SWE SWE 2 100,00 SWE 1 40,63 140,63 46,88

16 Bojan Gostojić SRB BIH 1 90,67 MKD 2 35,50 126,17 42,06

17 Waldemar Mroczek POL POL 1 100,00 100,00 33,33

18 Peter Tribe GBR FRA 3 95,17 95,17 31,72

19 Tamas Szteblak HUN SLO 3 89,83 89,83 29,94

20 Evgeny Kantipaylo RUS BIH 1 41,33 41,33 13,78

contest 1 contest 2 contest 3 Total
 sum of best 

3

contest 4Total 
(average)

F1H  - O

place
First name Last name Country junior

The total score of every sportsman will be determined by addition of best 3 results in category F1H - O ( HEC rule E.a. )
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Oct, 25
th

 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 480 300 360
1 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 3279 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 300 190 910 100,0%
2 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 300 91 991 100,0%

3 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 295 895 100,0%

4 Enrico Richter GER 2617 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 292 892 100,0%

5 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 244 844 100,0%

6 Gergely Németh HUN 1433 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 186 734 100,0%

7 1 Frantisek Zajíc CZE 1375 J B 120 120 120 120 120 600 165 765 100,0%

8 Henryk Krupa POL 6634 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 163 763 100,0%

9 István Baranyai HUN 1249 S 120 120 120 120 120 600 133 778 100,0%

10 Balázs Selmeci HUN 1909 B 115 120 120 120 120 595 595 99,2%

11 Frantisek Zajíc CZE 1421 C 113 120 120 120 120 593 593 98,8%

12 Wolfgang Schweidler GER 99001 C 120 120 120 120 112 592 592 98,7%

13 Ábel Kiss HUN 3084 S 120 120 120 97 120 577 577 96,2%

14 László Németh HUN 1726 C 100 116 120 120 120 576 576 96,0%

15 Oszkár Illési HUN 2092 C 107 120 115 120 110 572 572 95,3%

16 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 S 120 120 111 120 101 572 572 95,3%

17 Annett Richter GER 33005 S 120 120 91 110 120 561 561 93,5%

18 Péter Mórocz HUN 909 C 120 120 120 86 114 560 560 93,3%

19 2 Adrian Brenner HUN 4079 J C 120 110 120 103 105 558 558 93,0%

20 3 Martin Rémai HUN 4080 J S 114 92 120 120 101 547 547 91,2%

21 4 Martin Benedek Kerner HUN 5230 J S 120 120 103 83 120 546 546 91,0%

22 János Bán HUN 4187 S 104 120 120 120 79 543 543 90,5%

23 5 Ádám Farkas HUN 5077 J S 38 79 95 120 92 424 424 70,7%

24 Krisztián Varró HUN 3087 S 120 6 11 120 120 377 377 62,8%

number of Maxes 17 19 18 19 16 89

Contest Director: Tamás Horváth (HUN)

Jury: Rudi Holzleitner (AUT), Ferenc Kerner (HUN),  Ferenc Selmeci (HUN)

HUN 3 23. Herend Cup

junior   
(J)

model 

type 

round
Sum

place
First name Last name

Country 
ISO Code

License Nr. 
FLY 

OFF 1

maximum time

FLY 

OFF 2
total

HEC  

points

Tapolca/ Hungary
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Oct, 25
th

 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 0 480 240 360
1 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 3279 B 120 120 120 120 480 240 190 910 100,0%
2 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 120 120 480 240 180 900 100,0%
3 Balazs Selmeci HUN 1909 B 120 120 120 120 480 240 174 894 100,0%
4 Frantisek Zajíc CZE 1421 C 120 120 120 120 480 240 168 888 100,0%
5 Istvan Baranyai HUN 1249 S 120 120 120 120 480 240 133 853 100,0%
6 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 120 120 120 480 240 124 844 100,0%
7 János Bán HUN 4187 S 120 120 120 120 480 240 54 774 100,0%
8 Wolfgang Schweidler GER 99001 C 120 120 120 120 480 230 710 100,0%
9 Henryk Krupa POL 6634 O 120 120 120 120 480 158 638 100,0%

10 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 S 120 120 120 120 480 135 615 100,0%
11 Enrico Richter GER 2617 B 120 120 120 120 480 120 600 100,0%
12 Peter Mórocz HUN 909 C 120 120 88 120 448 240 688 93,3%
13 Kristián Varró HUN 3087 S 120 84 120 120 444 152 596 92,5%
14 Oszkar Illesi HUN 2092 C 107 94 120 120 441 122 563 91,9%
15 Annett Richter GER 33005 S 120 120 120 72 432 72 504 90,0%
16 1 Adrian Brenner HUN 4079 J C 69 120 120 120 429 240 669 89,4%
17 Gergely Németh HUN 1433 O 120 80 120 90 410 90 500 85,4%
18 2 Martin Remai HUN 4080 J S 120 89 82 77 368 77 445 76,7%
19 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 B 120 120 88 dnf 328 0 328 68,3%
20 3 Frantisek Zajíc CZE 1375 J B 120 60 120 7 307 7 314 64,0%

number of Maxes 18 15 17 15 0 65

* 4th round was flown as preflyoff with 240 sec 

Contest Director: Tamás Horváth (HUN)

Jury: Rudi Holzleitner (AUT), Ferenc Kerner (HUN),  Ferenc Selmeci (HUN)

SUI 3 1. Balaton CUP
Tapolca/ Hungary

place
First name Last name

Country 
ISO Code

License Nr. 
junior   

(J)
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

model 

type 

round
Sum

4th 

round

FLY 

OFF 2
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CZE 1 Oct, 4
th

  2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240

1 Daniel Rössler CZE 1231 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 147 747 100,00

2 1 František Zajíc jun CZE 1375 J B 120 120 120 120 120 600 132 732 100,00

3 František Zajíc sen CZE 1421 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 101 701 100,00

4 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 3279 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 100 700 100,00

5 László Németh Dr. HUN 1726 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 0 600 100,00

6 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 120 62 120 120 542 542 90,33

number of Maxes 7 6 5 6 6 30

Contest Director: Michal Chudoba

Jury: Kulich Ivo, Karel Langer, Matouš Kulich

GER 3 October, 3rd 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 240 240

1 Uwe Rusch GER 2076 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 184 784 100,00

2 László Németh HUN 1726 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 780 100,00

3 Uwe Rusch GER 2076 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 175 775 100,00

4 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 3279 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 133 733 100,00

5 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 70 670 100,00

6 Peter Kuttler GER 498 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 dnf 600 100,00

7 Andre Seifert GER 2117 C 120 120 118 120 120 598 598 99,67

8 Günter Adelhard GER 816851 B 120 120 120 95 114 569 569 94,83

9 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 S 120 72 120 120 100 532 532 88,67

10 Manfred Zagel GER 808927 S 120 120 120 62 101 523 523 87,17

11 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 B 120 120 120 120 29 509 509 84,83

12 Heinz Schönfeld GER 2365 B 100 120 80 60 120 480 480 80,00

13 1 Frank Mehringer GER 211705 J S 120 120 dnf dnf dnf 240 240 40,00

number of Maxes 12 12 10 9 8 51

Weisskopf CUP: great Bavarian weather,  great gras flying field, great performance  84% maxes with Super Fly Off ! dnf = did not fly

Contest Director: Peter Hertlein

1st Terezin CUP
Tabor/ Czechia

place
First name Last name Country

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2
Licence junior

model 

type

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

place
First name Last name Country Licence

FLY 

OFF 2

1. WEISSKOPF CUP
Büchelberg/ Germany

junior

This page is produced by Daniel Petcu (ROU), Head of HEC results



MKD 3 September 28th, 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240

1 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL 614 B 120 107 98 120 120 565 565 94,17

2 1 Luka Biteznik SLO 142051 J O 71 107 120 120 120 538 538 89,67

3 2 Kristina Ivanova BUL 2567 J S 120 120 46 80 67 433 433 72,17

4 3 Nebojsa Stosic MKD 103 J C 120 65 0 0 47 232 232 38,67

5 4 Martin Oreskov MKD 206 J S 30 0 37 0 90 157 157 26,17

6 5 Dejan Aleksov MKD 205 J S 38 0 0 0 0 38 38 6,33

number of Maxes 3 1 1 2 2 9

Contest Director: Zdravko Todoroski

Jury: Damir Kosir, Bogdan Lemut, Zdravko Todoroski

F1H EURO CHALLENGE September 27th, 2014

MKD 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240

1 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL 614 B 120 115 120 111 120 586 586 97,67

2 1 Luka Biteznik SLO 142051 J O 120 120 53 120 120 533 533 88,83

3 2 Kristina  Ivanova BUL 2567 J S 63 75 82 91 51 362 362 60,33

4 3 Martin Oreskov MKD 206 J S 30 70 80 50 30 260 260 43,33

5 4 Bojan Gostojic SRB 297 J O 120 93 0 0 0 213 213 35,50

number of Maxes 3 1 1 1 2 8

Contest Director: Zdravko Todoroski

Jury:               Damir Kosir, Bogdan Lemut, Zdravko Todoroski

FLY 

OFF 2
total

HEC  

points

place
First name Last name Country Licence Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

maximum time

MACEDONIA CUP  
Prilep  / Macedonia

junior
model 

type

round

PRILEP CUP  
Prilep  / Macedonia

junior

maximum time

total
HEC  

points

model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence
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FIN 1 September, 28th  2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

90 90 90 90 90 450 180 240 sec %

1 Tapio Linkosalo FIN 2500 O 90 90 90 90 90 450 450 100,00

2 Heikki Tähkäpää FIN B 90 90 90 86 90 446 446 99,11

3 Kari Lindgren FIN B 90 90 90 90 75 435 435 96,67

4 Ossi Kilpeläinen FIN 275 S 64 90 90 87 84 415 415 92,22

5 1 Kalle Korpela FIN J S 61 83 87 90 48 369 369 82,00

6 Matti Pyykkö FIN S 54 49 90 58 83 334 334 74,22

number of Maxes 3 4 5 3 2 17

Contest Director:

Jury: 

ITA 3 September 21st, 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 %

1 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 117 120 120 597 597 99,50

2 Virgilio Pereyra ARG SAL-009 B 120 98 120 120 95 553 553 92,17

3 Sivano Tonetti ITA 8263 S 98 94 120 97 120 529 529 88,17

4 Marco Cancelli ITA 6248 S 101 72 42 51 85 351 351 58,50

5 Alessandro Tosi ITA 15510 S 26 41 53 29 120 269 269 44,83

6 Giorgio V. Cantini ITA 4421 S 37 18 41 0 0 96 96 16,00

number of Maxes 2 1 2 2 3 10

Contest Director: Andrea Banci Organizer: Vito Facchini

Jury: Mario Vaccaro, Paolo Beneforti

Country coordinator: Fabrizio Ceccarini Fabrizio Ceccarini (Electronic signatures) September 22, 2014

Country Licence
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

Bear Cup
Säkylä / Finland

place
First name Last name total

HEC  

points

maximum time

COPPA ITALIA DUE 
Capannori  / Italy

junior
model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round
Sum
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SWE 2 September 20th, 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 0 480 180 240 %

1 Per Findahl SWE 15125 O 120 120 120 120 480 149 629 100,00

2 Kosma Huber SWE 71391 B 120 120 120 120 480 144 624 100,00

3 Per Johansson SWE 6473 C 113 120 120 120 473 473 98,54

4 Vegar Nereng NOR 5769 B 120 100 120 120 460 460 95,83

5 Robert Hellgren SWE 40391 O 120 65 120 120 425 425 88,54

6 Lasse Larsson SWE 174 C 120 120 59 120 419 419 87,29

7 Atle Klungrehaug NOR 1496 B 93 83 120 120 416 416 86,67

8 Dag E. Larssen NOR 564 B 99 120 74 64 357 357 74,38

9 Andrea Hartstein SWE 50967 S 120 81 120 30 351 351 73,13

10 Henrik Skogsund SWE 9141 S 87 44 120 89 340 340 70,83

number of Maxes 6 5 8 7 0 26

Contest director: Inge Sundstedt

Jury: Per Findahl

GER 2 Sept, 20th 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 %

1 Uwe Rusch GER 2076 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 780 100,00

2 Uwe Rusch GER 2076 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 157 757 100,00

3 Peter Kuttler GER 498 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 720 100,00

4 Enrico Richter GER 2617 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 87 687 100,00

5 Annett Richter GER 33005 S 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

6 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 B 110 120 103 120 120 573 573 95,50

7 Wolfgang Schweidler GER 99001 C 120 120 120 90 120 570 570 95,00

8 Andre Seifert GER 2117 C 109 120 120 120 85 554 554 92,33

9 Waldemar Gapke GER 8200166 S 94 103 120 82 120 519 519 86,50

number of Maxes 6 8 8 7 8 37

Contest Director: Heinz Schönfeld

Jury: Thomas Weimer, Wolfgang Schweidler, Uwe Rusch

North East German Champs

Final of Sweden F1H CUP
Kumla  / Sweden

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence total

HEC  

points

maximum time

Poley/ Germany

junior
model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round
Sum
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BUL 3 September,  21st 2014

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 %

1 Momchil Yordanov BUL 2518 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

2 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL 614 B 120 120 75 120 120 555 555 92,50

3 Ivan Ivanov BUL 2567 S 100 120 120 104 89 533 533 88,83

4 1 Martin Tarlev BUL 2604 J S 120 120 120 83 73 516 516 86,00

5 Velichko Peykov BUL 112 S 80 82 68 120 120 470 470 78,33

6 Hristo Hristov BUL 649 S 71 88 120 57 120 456 456 76,00

7 Valentin Hristov BUL 718 S 78 73 120 120 59 450 450 75,00

8 2 Arkan Adem BUL 2602 J S 77 60 93 120 85 435 435 72,50

9 3 Kristina Ivanova BUL 2567 J S 35 102 120 85 90 432 432 72,00

10 Ventsislav Minev BUL 578 S 0 94 105 120 60 379 379 63,17

11 Plamen Penchev BUL 2535 S 59 120 35 120 40 374 374 62,33

12 Biser Hristov BUL 615 S 120 45 47 120 32 364 364 60,67

13 4 Hristina Savova BUL 111 J S 64 33 63 84 73 317 317 52,83

14 5 Paskal Paskalev BUL 2605 J S 26 53 45 120 51 295 295 49,17

15 6 Kostadin Tumbakov BUL 2579 J S 48 0 55 120 28 251 251 41,83

16 Marin Georgiev BUL 653 S 0 34 35 7 42 118 118 19,67

17 Nikolay Z. Nikolov BUL 113 S 54 36 7 0 0 97 97 16,17

18 7 Michael Vasilev BUL 2562 J S 52 24 0 0 0 76 76 12,67

19 8 Vania Pencheva BUL 2580 J S 36 25 0 0 0 61 61 10,17

20 9 Vasil Vasilev BUL 2561 J S 23 35 0 0 0 58 58 9,67

number of Maxes 4 5 6 10 4 29

Contest Director:  Lubomir Bakalov

Jury: Sasho Yordanov, Rozen Todorov, Valentin Savov

Bulgarian National Championship
Levski / Bulgaria

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round
Sum
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE September, 12th - 14th  2014

BUL 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 sec %

1 Momchil Yordanov BUL 2518 B 120 120 120 120 105 585 585 97,50

2 Biser Hristov BUL 615 S 92 89 120 120 120 541 541 90,17

3 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL 614 B 89 86 120 120 120 535 535 89,17

4 1 Paskal Paskalev BUL 2605 J S 118 120 120 120 52 530 530 88,33

5 Hristo Hristov BUL 649 S 120 120 120 58 56 474 474 79,00

6 Velichko Peykov BUL 112 S 120 56 120 120 58 474 474 79,00

7 2 Martin Tarlev BUL 2604 J S 54 112 120 44 120 450 450 75,00

8 Ventsislav Minev BUL 578 S 60 98 68 120 85 431 431 71,83

9 3 Kristina Ivanova BUL 2567 J S 107 88 55 64 39 353 353 58,83

10 4 Valentin Orlovski BUL 2606 J S 33 89 61 44 22 249 249 41,50

11 5 Hristina Savova BUL 111 J S 65 55 120 0 0 240 240 40,00

12 6 Michael Vasilev BUL 2562 J S 64 0 102 11 0 177 177 29,50

13 7 Kostadin Tumbakov BUL 2579 J S 39 47 0 0 0 86 86 14,33

number of Maxes 3 3 8 6 3 23

Contest Director:  Lubomir Bakalov

Jury: Sasho Yordanov, Rozen Todorov, Valentin Savov

Bulgaria Cup
Levski / Bulgaria

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round
Sum
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE September 13th, 2014

ITA 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 sec %

1 Luigi Saragaglia ITA 15551 S 120 47 87 120 61 435 435 72,50

2 Silvano Tonetti ITA 8263 S 104 42 85 42 107 380 380 63,33

number of Maxes 1 0 0 1 0 2

Contest Director: Bendoni Gabrio Country Coordinator: Fabrizio Ceccarini

Jury: Bruschini Giuseppe, Gangemi Francesco

F1H EURO CHALLENGE August 31st, 2014

POL 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 sec 180 240 sec %

1 Henryk Krupa POL 6634 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 170 950 100,00

2 Waldemar Mroczek POL 5456 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 132 912 100,00

3 Vit Hladil CZE 1179 S 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 128 908 100,00

4 Wojciesz Dziurzyński POL 6066 O 118 120 120 117 120 595 595 99,17

5 Daniel   Rössler CZE 1231 B 120 120 114 120 120 594 594 99,00

6 Enrico Richter GER 2617 B 120 120 120 120 93 573 573 95,50

7 Bartłomiej Modrzejewski POL 5458 C 51 120 120 76 120 487 487 81,17

8 1 Filip Badylak POL 7036 J C 114 117 82 92 75 480 480 80,00

9 Cyprian Błaszczyk POL 6347 C 60 86 120 120 72 458 458 76,33

10 Tomasz Izydorczyk POL 5473 C 120 95 120 13 0 348 348 58,00

11 Iwona Olewnik POL 6884 C 42 69 67 0 0 178 178 29,67

number of Maxes 6 7 8 6 6 33

Contest Director: Adam Kopacz

Jury: Gabriel Hudak

Vladimir Zvaleny

place
First name Last name Country Licence

Racibórz Cup
Racibórz / Poland

junior
model 

type

FLY 

OFF 2

round FLY 

OFF 1
Sum total

HEC  

points

maximum time

COPPA DELLE ROCCHE 2014
Rocca di mezzo  / L'AQUILA / Italy

place
First name Last name Country Licence total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

This page is produced by Daniel Petcu (ROU), Head of HEC results



F1H EURO CHALLENGE August, 30th  2014

SUI 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 sec 180 240 %

1 Uwe Rusch GER 2076 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

2 Peter Kuttler GER 498 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

3 Heinz Schönfeld GER 2365 B 72 120 120 120 26 458 458 76,33

4 Andre Seifert GER 2117 S 120 57 93 64 120 454 454 75,67

5 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 B 120 120 120 66 0 426 426 71,00

6 Wolfgang Schweidler GER 99001 C 120 120 120 0 0 360 360 60,00

7 1 Leon Rink GER 99002 J S 60 31 45 60 60 256 256 42,67

8 2 Levin Hornung GER 16099016 J S 27 51 16 33 0 127 127 21,17

9 3 Lars Rink GER 99003 J S 30 35 20 25 32 142 142 23,67

10 Ossi Kilpelainen FIN 275 S - - - - - 0 0 0,00

11 4 Jasmin Nüttgens GER 99004 J S - - - - - 0 0 0,00

number of Maxes 5 5 5 3 3 21

Contest Director: Bernd Silz (GER)

Jury: Peter Mönninghoff (GER), Andre Seifert (GER), Ossi Kilpelainen (FIN)

F1H EURO CHALLENGE August 30th, 2014

GBR 3

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 sec %

1 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 120 120 118 598 598 99,67

2 Chris Parry GBR 62525 S 120 120 92 120 120 572 572 95,33

3 John Cooper GBR 3422 O 120 107 120 92 120 559 559 93,17

4 Mark Gibbs GBR 11455 C 100 120 99 120 105 544 544 90,67

5 Brian Lavis GBR 72364 O 120 120 120 120 34 514 514 85,67

6 Roger Heap GBR 73338 C 76 120 99 53 64 412 412 68,67

7 1 Joseph Gibbs GBR 161771 J S 37 0 0 0 0 37 37 6,17

number of Maxes 4 5 3 4 2

Contest Director: Dave Greaves

Jury: 

HEC  

points

maximum time

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2
totaljunior

model 

type

place
First name Last name Country Licence

DÄDALUS CUP
Ilbesheim / Germany

maximum time

total
HEC  

points

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence

Southern Gala
Salisbury / Great Britain

junior
model 

type

round
Sum

This page is produced by Daniel Petcu (ROU), Head of HEC results



F1H EURO CHALLENGE August, 23th  2014

BIH 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240

1 Ansgar Nuettgens GER 74 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

2 Luka Bitežnik SLO 142051 J O 120 120 60 120 120 540 540 90,00

3 Tamas Szteblak HUN 2361 J B 94 120 88 120 67 489 489 81,50

4 Bakir Limo BiH F - 475 J S 120 92 76 45 57 390 390 65,00

5 Elmin Kerkez BiH F - 076 S 88 83 62 0 0 233 233 38,83

6 Muhamed Šahinović BiH F - 457 J S 0 0 120 0 0 120 120 20,00

number of Maxes 3 3 2 3 2 13

Contest Director: Mirsad Kapetanovic

Jury: 1. Tomaž Hribar, SLO – president of the Jury

2. Robert Leško, CRO

3. Faik Čičak, BIH

F1H EURO CHALLENGE August 9th, 2014

ROU 3

1 2 3 4 5

maximu

m time
120 120 120 120 120 sec 180 240 %

1 1 Martin RÉMAI HUN 4080 J. S 120 120 120 120 120 600 108 708 100,00

2 László NÉMETH HUN 1726 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 99 699 100,00

3 2 Levente KOVÁCS HUN 4993 J. S 120 120 120 120 120 600 94 694 100,00

4 Szabolcs HORVÁTH HUN 3279 B 120 120 120 90 120 570 570 95,00
5 Tamás SZTEBLÁK HUN 2361 B 120 120 115 120 92 567 567 94,50

6 Vasyl BEZCHASNYI UKR 112 O  * 120 120 101 120 105 566 566 94,33

7 3 Adrián BRENNER HUN 4079 J. C 120 120 120 120 75 555 555 92,50

8 Oszkár ILLÉSI HUN 2092 C 120 120 86 120 92 538 538 89,67

9 Daniel ROSSLER CZE 1231 O 120 120 120 120 53 533 533 88,83

10 Balázs SELMECI HUN 1909 O 120 120 120 115 54 529 529 88,17

11 Péter MÓROCZ HUN 0909 C 120 85 78 120 64 467 467 77,83

12 4 Mine ÇELEN TUR J. S 39 74 0 26 11 150 150 25,00

13  Hernrik KRUPA POL 6634 S 120 29 0 0 0 149 149 24,83

14 Ayşe GÜRER TUR 372 S 14 84 23 0 0 121 121 20,17

number of Maxes 9 7 4 6 1 27

* FSCW = Full sheet Carbon Wings

Contest Director: Vincze Sandor

Jury: 

BOS Cup
Bosanski Petrovac / Bosnia & Hercegovina

HEC  

points
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2
totalFirst name Last name Country

Salonta / Romania

Salonta Cup

maximum time

total

FLY 

OFF 1

junior
model 

type

round
Licence

place

CountryLast nameFirst name

place
junior Sum total

Licence

FLY 

OFF 2

model 

type

round HEC  

points

Jun
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE August 8th, 2014

ROU 2

1 2 3 4 5

maximu

m time
120 120 120 120 120 sec 180 240 %

1 Szabolcs HORVÁTH HUN 3279 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 165 765 100,00

2 László NÉMETH HUN 1726 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 163 763 100,00

3 Vasyl BEZCHASNYI UKR 112 O * 120 120 120 120 120 600 160 760 100,00

4 Tamás SZTEBLÁK HUN 2361 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 147 747 100,00

5 1 Martin RÉMAI HUN 4080 J. S 120 120 120 120 120 600 144 744 100,00

6 Oszkár ILLÉSI HUN 2092 C 120 120 120 120 117 597 597 99,50

7 Péter MÓROCZ HUN 0909 C 120 120 120 105 120 585 585 97,50

8 Balázs SELMECI HUN 1909 O 120 78 120 120 115 553 553 92,17

9 Daniel ROSSLER CZE 1231 O 120 56 120 120 120 536 536 89,33

10 2 Levente KOVÁCS HUN 4993 J. S 120 81 120 87 120 528 528 88,00

11 3 Adrián BRENNER HUN 4079 J. C 98 120 61 66 0 345 345 57,50

number of Maxes 10 8 10 8 8 44

* FSCW = Full sheet Carbon Wings

Contest Director: István Kiss   (ROU)  

Jury: Petcu Daniel ( ROU), Selmeci Balázs (HUN), Daniel Rössler (CZE)

F1H EURO CHALLENGE Aug 7th, 2014

 FRA3

1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 sec 240 240 sec %

1 Gilles Bernard FRA B 120 120 120 120 120 600 230 830 100,00

2 Brian Lavis GBR 72364 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 135 735 100,00

3 Boris Bernard FRA B 120 120 120 120 120 600 110 710 100,00

4 John Cooper GBR 3422 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 103 703 100,00

5 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 97 697 100,00

6 Martin Dilly GBR 7851 C 114 120 120 120 120 594 594 99,00

7 Edgar Bernard FRA B 120 120 120 120 93 573 573 95,50

8 Peter Tribe GBR 33809 O 120 120 120 91 120 571 571 95,17

9 Jean-Pierre Courteille FRA S 41 120 120 81 120 482 482 80,33

Number of Maxes 7 9 9 7 8 40

Contest Director: Miriam Morandini

Jury: 

total
model 

type

round

Harghita Cup
Salonta / Romania

HEC  

points

maximum time

place
junior Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 2
total

Moncontour
St. Jean de Suaves / France

junior
model 

typeLicence

place

First name Last name Country

FLY 

OFF 1

HEC  

points

total
First name Last name Country Licence

Jun

total Jun
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE August 1st, 2014

FRA 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 %

1 Gilles Bernard FRA 8759 B 87 120 120 73 120 520 520 86,67

number of Maxes 0 1 1 0 1 3

Contest Director:

Jury: 

F1H EURO CHALLENGE July, 12  2014

BIH 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 sec 180 240 sec %

1 Bojan Gostojić SRB 297 O 120 64 120 120 120 544 544 90,67

2 Soniboj Sabo BIH 1o1 C 100 120 107 120 71 518 518 86,33

3 Anej Murkovič SLO 124053 S 0 23 46 93 90 252 252 42,00

4 Evgeny Kantipaylo RUS 641A O 99 29 120 0 0 248 248 41,33

number of Maxes 1 1 2 2 1 7

Contest Director:

Jury: 

HEC  

points

maximum time

Licence junior
model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

HEC  

points

maximum time

Azay-le-Brûlé
Beauvoir sur Niort / France

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 2
total

place
First name Last name Country

round
junior

model 

type

Mostar CUP 
Mostar/ Bosnia & Hercegovina

place
First name Last name Country Licence total
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE July 6th, 2014

ITA 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 sec %

1 Silvano Tonetti ITA 8263 S 106 120 77 61 120 484 484 80,67

2 Maurizio Tomazzoni ITA 10699 S 120 76 30 84 120 430 430 71,67

3 Marco Cancelli ITA 6248 S 68 55 31 64 120 338 338 56,33

4 Alessandro Tosi ITA 15510 S 47 35 58 46 120 306 306 51,00

number of Maxes 1 1 0 0 4 6

Contest Director: Fabrizio Ceccarini (Electronic signature)

Jury: None

F1H EURO CHALLENGE July 5th, 2014

UKR 3

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 sec %

1 Roman Fedyshyn UKR 253 B 92 119 70 120 102 503 503 83,83

2 Vasyl Bezchasnyy UKR 112 O 61 120 100 32 62 375 375 62,50

3 Kyrylo Surkov UKR n/l J B 120 120 0 0 0 240 240 40,00

number of Maxes 1 2 0 1 0 4

Contest Director:

Jury: 

total
HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

3rd COPPA VO.LI
Capannori / Italy

place
First name Last name Country Licence

Kyiv/Ukraine

place
First name Last name Country Licence

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round
Sum

FLY 

OFF 1
total

HEC  

points

FLY 

OFF 2

Antonov Cup 2014
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE June 28th, 2014

SWE 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 480 180 240 300 sec %

1 Tapio Linkosalo FIN 2500 O 102 120 120 120 462 462 96,25

2 Atle Klungrehaug NOR 1496 O 117 74 113 120 424 424 88,33

3 Vegar Nereng NOR 5769 B 91 120 100 97 408 408 85,00

4 Ossi Kilpeläinen FIN 275 S 71 120 68 259 259 53,96

5 Robert Hellgren SWE 40391 O 120 84 53 257 257 53,54

6 Per Findahl SWE 15125 O 117 78 195 195 40,63

number of Maxes 1 3 1 2 0 7

Contest Director: Per Findahl

Jury: none

F1H EURO CHALLENGE June 21st, 2014

UKR 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 Vasyl Bezchasnyy UKR 112 O 120 120 120 115 120 595 595 99,17

2 Igor Garanzha UKR n/l J S 120 42 45 84 95 386 386 64,33

3 Viktor Kolesnik UKR n/l J S 40 43 120 35 60 298 298 49,67

number of Maxes 2 1 2 0 1 6

Contest Director:

Jury: 

Small Swedish Cup 
Rinkaby / Sweden

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

Championships of Ukraine
Kharkiv/ Ukraine

junior
model 

type

round

Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place

First name Last name Country Licence
FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round

Sum

This page is produced by Daniel Petcu (ROU), Head of HEC results



F1H EURO CHALLENGE June 8th, 2014

GBR 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

90 90 90 90 90 450 180 240 300 sec %

1 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 66 90 90 90 90 426 426 94,67

2 John Cooper GBR 3422 O 90 61 67 90 90 398 398 88,44

3 Roger Heap GBR 73338 C 50 75 30 43 65 263 263 58,44

4 Brian Lavis GBR 72364 O 0 90 90 0 42 222 222 49,33

5 Steve Brewer GBR 77965 S 54 67 0 0 0 121 121 26,89

6 Stuart Darmon GBR 67790 C 90 0 0 0 0 90 90 20,00

7 Dave Brawn GBR 52517 C 50 33 0 0 0 83 83 18,44

8 Martin Dilly GBR 7851 C 49 0 0 0 0 49 49 10,89

Number of Maxes 2 2 2 2 2 10

Contest Director: Andy Crisp

Jury: None required

Remark: a 90 sec Max was set due to wind and the direction taking models toward the railway and the village.

F1H EURO CHALLENGE May 11th, 2014

MKD 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 1 Nebojsa Stosic MKD 103 J C 120 120 120 120 86 566 566 94,33

2 2 Martin Oreskov MKD 206 J S 102 42 44 41 120 359 359 59,83

3 3 Mihael Angeleski MKD 232 J S 74 120 40 36 38 308 308 51,33

4 4 Aleksandar Cvetanovski MKD 233 J S 25 20 35 52 22 154 154 25,67

5 5 Dejan Aleksov MKD 205 J S 77 20 36 0 0 133 133 22,17

number of Maxes 1 2 1 1 1 6

Contest Director: Zdravko Todoroski Prilep, 11.05.2014

Jury: Dimko Spirkoski, Goce Josifovski, Pece Ilievski

Oxford Rally 
Port Meadow, Oxford / Great Britain

place
First name Last name Country Licence junior

model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3

maximum time

PHOENIX CUP
Prilep / Macedonia

place
First name Last name Country

model 

type
Licence junior total

HEC  

points

maximum time

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE May, 26th 2014

GBR 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 John Cooper GBR 3422 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

2 Roger Heap GBR 73338 C 120 120 107 100 120 567 567 94,50

3 1 Joeseph Gibbs GBR 161771 J S 120 120 111 120 81 552 552 92,00

4 2 Sam Heap GBR 175489 J C 75 120 116 120 120 551 551 91,83

5 Brian Lavis GBR 72364 O 120 120 120 68 120 548 548 91,33

6 Mark Gibbs GBR 11455 C 120 120 120 100 83 543 543 90,50

7 Chris Parry GBR 62525 S 76 101 120 120 120 537 537 89,50

8 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 120 0 120 480 480 80,00

9 Alan Gibbs GBR 78718 C 120 114 0 0 0 234 234 39,00

10 Steve Brewer GBR 77965 S 99 105 0 0 0 204 204 34,00

11 Martin Dilly GBR 7851 C 120 73 0 0 0 193 193 32,17

number of Maxes 8 7 5 4 6 30

Contest Director: Mike Woodhouse

Jury: None required

Note: Lovely weather with light wind, after the rain stopped. Cold. Not many entries, sadly.

F1H EURO CHALLENGE June 1st, 2014

SRB 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 Péter Morocz HUN 909 C 110 120 120 120 120 590 590 98,33

2 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 120 96 120 120 576 576 96,00

3 1 Martin Rémai HUN 4080 J S 120 120 120 91 120 571 571 95,17

4 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 3279 B 120 120 89 120 120 569 569 94,83

number of Maxes 3 4 2 3 4 16

Contest Director:

Jury: 

place
First name Last name Country Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

National Championships
Barkston Heath/ Great Britain

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

Backa Cup

Licence junior
model 

type

round

Sombor / Serbia

place
First name Last name Country Licence junior

model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE May 11th, 2014

HUN 2

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 László Németh HUN 1726 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 146 746 100,00

2 Brian Lavis GBR 72364 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 139 739 100,00

3 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 131 731 100,00

4 Daniel Rossler CZE 1231 C 120 120 120 115 120 595 595 99,17

5 Péter Mórocz HUN 909 C 110 120 120 120 120 590 590 98,33

6 1 Martin Rémai HUN 4080 J S 117 120 120 81 120 558 558 93,00

7 2 Frantisek Zajíc CZE 1375 J B 120 120 120 74 120 554 554 92,33

8 3 Raul Florea ROU 1301 J S 60 120 120 120 120 540 540 90,00

9 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 3279 B 120 120 118 120 47 525 525 87,50

10 Roman Fedyshyn UKR 253 O 41 120 120 120 120 521 521 86,83

11 Balázs Selmeci HUN 1909 B 70 91 120 120 120 521 521 86,83

12 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 76 120 120 61 497 497 82,83

13 Tamás Klinger HUN 4206 C 86 120 87 92 97 482 482 80,33

14 4 Adrián Brenner HUN 4079 J C 120 120 120 40 57 457 457 76,17

15 Daniel Petcu ROU 819 C 50 102 106 55 120 433 433 72,17

16 János Bán HUN 4187 S 64 71 73 61 120 389 389 64,83

17 Atle Klungrehaug NOR 1496 O 120 120 80 0 0 320 320 53,33

18 Henryk Krupa POL 6634 O 86 86 86 14,33

number of Maxes 9 13 12 9 12 55

Contest Director: Laszlo Patocs HUN

Jury: Zvaleny Vladimir SVK

Szilard Szijjarto ROU

Balazs Bauer HUN

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3

BUDAPEST CUP
Salonta/ Romania

place
First name Last name Country

model 

type
Licence junior total

HEC  

points

maximum time

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE May 10th, 2014

HUN 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 1 Frantisek Zajíc CZE 1375 J B 120 120 120 120 120 600 155 755 100,00

2 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 146 746 100,00

3 Gary Madelin GBR 41080 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 0 600 100,00

4 László Németh HUN 1726 C 120 120 120 106 120 586 586 97,67

5 Daniel Rossler CZE 1231 C 120 120 120 100 120 580 580 96,67

6 Tamás Klinger HUN 4206 C 89 120 120 120 120 569 569 94,83

7 Roman Fedyshyn UKR 253 O 86 120 120 120 120 566 566 94,33

8 Balázs Selmeci HUN 1909 B 22 120 120 107 120 489 489 81,50

9 Szabolcs Horváth HUN 3279 B 120 71 82 93 110 476 476 79,33

10 Péter Mórocz HUN 909 C 120 47 120 52 120 459 459 76,50

11 Daniel Petcu ROU 819 C 120 120 90 32 82 444 444 74,00

12 János Bán HUN 4187 S 38 60 98 120 109 425 425 70,83

13 2 Raul Florea ROU 1301 J S 120 120 50 13 62 365 365 60,83

14 3 Martin Rémai HUN 4080 J S 90 57 120 50 36 353 353 58,83

15 Atle Klungrehaug NOR 1496 O 120 120 72 0 0 312 312 52,00

16 Istvan Baranyai HUN 1249 S 60 113 120 0 0 293 293 48,83

17 Brian Lavis GBR 72364 O 120 85 53 0 0 258 258 43,00

18 4 Adrián Brenner HUN 4079 J C 88 76 25 0 0 189 189 31,50

19 5 Robert Arendas HUN 3663 J S 62 60 0 0 0 122 122 20,33

20 Karoly Arendas HUN 1300 S 29 6 0 0 0 35 35 5,83

number of Maxes 11 11 11 6 9 48

Contest Director: Joszef Guti HUN

Jury: Mult József HUN

Majdik Zsolt HUN

Zvaleny Vladimir SVK

F1H EURO CHALLENGE May 4th, 2014

place
First name Last name Country Sum

FLY 

OFF 1

Szabó Miklós Memorial
Salonta/ Romania

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

Licence junior
model 

type

round
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BUL 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 Valentin Savov BUL 70 S 100 120 120 120 120 580 580 96,67

2 Momchil Yordanov BUL 2518 B 120 96 120 120 120 576 576 96,00

3 1 Kristina Ivanova BUL 2567 J S 90 52 70 120 95 427 427 71,17

4 Tsvetan Bonchev BUL 614 B 120 120 0 120 60 420 420 70,00

5 2 Presian-Ilia Dimitrov BUL 2597 J S 120 55 49 60 120 404 404 67,33

6 Hristo Hristov BUL 649 S 60 55 35 120 120 390 390 65,00

7 Biser Hristov BUL 615 S 120 56 50 51 45 322 322 53,67

8 3 Hristo Garkov BUL 2596 J S 103 58 42 80 32 315 315 52,50

9 4 Georgi Dimitrov BUL 2595 J S 18 24 0 14 0 56 56 9,33

number of Maxes 4 2 2 5 4 17

Contest Director: Valentin Savov BUL

Jury: 

F1H EURO CHALLENGE April 26th, 2014

GER 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 60+x 240 300 sec %

1 Uwe Sondhaus GER 3711 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 97 697 100,00

2 Wolfgang Schweidler GER 99001 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 76 676 100,00

3 Enrico Richter GER 2617 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 60 660 100,00

4 Andre Seifert GER 2117 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 0 600 100,00

5 1 Maria Tanner GER 53010 J S 120 120 120 120 119 599 599 99,83

6 Annett Richter GER 33005 S 120 99 120 120 120 579 579 96,50

7 2 Sikhavin Supanmart GER 32274 J S 94 120 120 120 120 574 574 95,67

8 Uwe Rusch GER 2076 C 120 120 120 120 38 518 518 86,33

9 3 Levin Hornung GER 16099016 J S 120 120 120 120 30 510 510 85,00

10 Karl-Heinz Buchner GER 14029 S 120 45 120 60 120 465 465 77,50

11 Waldemar Gapke GER 8200166 S 93 63 120 67 120 463 463 77,17

12 4 Marina Schulz GER 32272 J S 120 120 83 0 120 443 443 73,83

13 Günter Engel GER 14045 S 120 43 120 0 0 283 283 47,17

14 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 B 120 0 0 0 0 120 120 20,00

number of Maxes 12 9 12 9 9 51

* due to increasing windspeed and strong thermal the Fly off was flown with 60 sec flying time + D/T time to the ground

Contest Director: Manfred Nogga

Jury: 

Sofia Cup
Pazardzhik / Bulgaria

place
First name Last name Country Licence junior

model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

Lausitzpokal
Lauchhammer / Germany

place
First name Last name Country Licence junior

model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE April 26th, 2014

ROU 1

1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 60+x 240 300 sec %

1 1 Andrei Aprodu ROU 380 J S 120 120 120 120 101 581 581 96,83

2 Aurel Brânzoi ROU 496 S 81 120 120 120 120 561 561 93,50

3 Iulia Maria Petcu ROU 8181 S 77 120 120 120 120 557 557 92,83

4 Alexandru Roșianu ROU 200 S 120 115 97 89 115 536 536 89,33

5 Ioan Maszkovsky ROU 115 S 91 83 81 120 120 495 495 82,50

6 Răzvan Corodea ROU 118 C 120 48 84 120 120 492 492 82,00

7 2 Răzvan Borza ROU 167 J S 100 47 120 120 99 486 486 81,00

8 Bela Suranyi ROU 319 B 115 120 120 120 0 475 475 79,17

9 Vlad Cristea ROU 119 C 93 79 52 120 120 464 464 77,33

10 3 Kristina Ivanova BUL 2567 J S 39 120 120 120 60 459 459 76,50

11 4 Nicolae Onea ROU 390 J S 75 56 91 120 105 447 447 74,50

12 Daniel Petcu ROU 818 C 120 35 67 120 70 412 412 68,67

13 5 Cristian Dragomir ROU 1405 J S 50 120 43 47 80 340 340 56,67

14 Ionuț Valentin Lom ROU 778 S 120 0 41 44 120 325 325 54,17

15 6 Raul Florea ROU 1301 J S 2 64 45 45 120 276 276 46,00

16 Bogdan Șerboiu ROU 877 S 70 70 60 64 10 274 274 45,67

17 Viorel Ciucu ROU 117 B 22 120 120 0 0 262 262 43,67

18 Ariel Săvulescu ROU 737 S 29 20 32 50 58 189 189 31,50

19 Oana Ristulescu ROU 140 S 22 21 54 40 37 174 174 29,00

20 7 Mihai Băncilă ROU 146 J S 9 37 30 49 39 164 164 27,33

21 8 Dan Adrian Vasilescu ROU 1530 J S 42 28 33 35 1 139 139 23,17

22 9 Sebastian Bălan ROU 166 J S 22 41 25 40 0 128 128 21,33

23 Ivan Ivanov BUL 2566 S 54 0 29 33 0 116 116 19,33

24 10 Robert Manolache ROU 145 J S 18 14 33 7 30 102 102 17,00

25 11 Marian Dragomir ROU 1404 J S 51 0 0 0 0 51 51 8,50

26 12 Mihai Burlacu ROU 167 J S 30 0 0 0 0 30 30 5,00

number of Maxes 5 7 7 11 7

Contest Director: Istvan Kiss

Jury: Ariel Săvulescu, Ionuț Sava, Adrian Macsim

Ploiești University Cup
Fulga de Jos / Romania

place

First name Last name Country
total Jun

maximum time

Licence
junior

model 

type

FLY 

OFF 2

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

round

Sum

FLY 

OFF 1
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE April 26th, 2014

SVK 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 Henryk Krupa POL 6634 O 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

2 Wojciech Dziurzynski POL 6066 O 120 120 120 120 91 571 571 95,17

3 Ladislav Lietava SVK 122-14 B 120 120 120 63 120 543 543 90,50

4 Roman Fedyshyn UKR 253 O 120 120 62 120 120 542 542 90,33

5 1 Marcel Bučko SVK 1317 J C 100 120 70 120 120 530 530 88,33

6 Mateusz Nedza POL 5443 C 16 0 0 0 0 16 16 2,67

number of Maxes 4 5 3 4 4 20

Contest Director: Gabriela Domoková

Jury: 

FLY 

OFF 3
total

Janacik Jumbo Cup
Lucenec-Bolkovce / Slovakia

place

First name Last name Country Licence junior
model 

type

HEC  

points

maximum time

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE April 13th, 2014

SLO 3

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 1 Luka Bitežnik SLO 142.051 J O 120 97 120 120 120 577 577 96,17

2 2 Maj Novaković SLO 1.123 J S 90 120 90 120 120 540 540 90,00

3 Tamas Szteblak HUN 2361 O 120 120 120 66 113 539 539 89,83

4 3 Rok Bezjak SLO 999.001 J S 120 90 108 120 90 528 528 88,00

5 Eva Rauch SLO 143.056 S 120 100 71 120 100 511 511 85,17

6 Matjaž Praprotnik SLO 90.007 S 68 87 102 120 118 495 495 82,50

7 4 Teodor Ličer SLO 1.118 J S 120 60 66 120 120 486 486 81,00

8 5 Blaž Kante SLO 142.075 J S 56 120 120 66 120 482 482 80,33

9 6 Žiga Tomašev SLO 143.071 J S 120 55 58 120 120 473 473 78,83

10 7 Urban Terlep SLO 164.010 J S 87 54 54 120 115 430 430 71,67

11 8 Matej Turk SLO 141.150 J S 120 120 120 40 27 427 427 71,17

12 9 Primož Doberšek SLO 999.002 J S 120 120 67 45 67 419 419 69,83

13 10 Vid Bavcon SLO 141.125 J S 45 62 120 61 120 408 408 68,00

14 11 Miha Rauch SLO 143.057 J S 52 120 33 10 120 335 335 55,83

15 12 Staš Planinšek SLO 999.003 J S 54 63 86 54 32 289 289 48,17

16 13 Erik Ušaj SLO 142.086 J S 36 22 47 53 120 278 278 46,33

17 14 Tomaž Šuta SLO 999.004 J S 34 81 57 42 53 267 267 44,50

18 15 Maj Habjanič SLO 999.005 J S 59 10 66 39 81 255 255 42,50

19 Franc Gomboc SLO 143.022 S 102 67 58 0 0 227 227 37,83

20 Konrad Janžekovič SLO 90.046 S 18 87 88 12 0 205 205 34,17

21 16 Martin Bencik SLO 143.084 J S 60 38 2 64 16 180 180 30,00

22 Jože Titan SLO 6.020 S 86 0 0 0 0 86 86 14,33

number of Maxes 8 6 5 8 8 35

Contest Director: Matjaž Praprotnik

Jury: Irena Prelog

Bogdan Lemut

Peter Alič

place
First name Last name Country Licence

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

Ptuj Cup
Šikole (Ptuj), Slovenia

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round

Sum
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE April 12th, 2014

CRO 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 1 Martin Remai HUN 4080 J S 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 70 790 100,00

2 Peter Morocz HUN 909 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 68 788 100,00

3 Oszkar Illesi HUN 2092 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 83 683 100,00

4 Balazs Selmeci HUN 1909 B 120 120 120 110 101 571 571 95,17

5 Soniboj Sabo BIH C 65 118 120 120 105 528 528 88,00

6 2 Tin Globoćnik CRO J S 120 120 97 120 69 526 526 87,67

7 Nenad Horvat CRO 61261 S 100 120 58 120 120 518 518 86,33

8 3 Adam Hadrović CRO J S 120 120 53 120 70 483 483 80,50

9 4 Adrian Brenner HUN 4079 J C 120 70 120 71 90 471 471 78,50

10 5 Dorian Magdalenić HUN J S 47 120 120 48 85 420 420 70,00

11 6 Dorian Tepić CRO 1276 J S 56 50 120 120 70 416 416 69,33

12 7 Viktor Copan CRO J S 53 120 4 68 66 311 311 51,83

13 8 Damijan Gotić CRO J S 69 54 39 44 56 262 262 43,67

14 9 Lukas Kovaćek CRO J S 52 68 56 41 43 260 260 43,33

15 10 Krunoslav Busija CRO J S 71 43 33 39 0 186 186 31,00

16 11 Dominik Herenčić CRO J S 12 23 41 31 40 147 147 24,50

number of Maxes 7 9 8 8 4 36

Contest Director: Tomljenović Vinko

Jury: Šikić Antun, Ante Franić, Igor Kušićka

Croation Championships
Ceminac- Osijek / Croatia

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round

Sum
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F1H EURO CHALLENGE March 8th, 2014

SLO 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 Tamás Szteblák HUN 2361 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 180 780 100,00

2 Oszkár Illési HUN 2092 C 120 120 120 120 120 600 146 746 100,00

3 1 Luka Bitežnik SLO 142.051 J O 93 88 120 120 120 541 541 90,17

4 Nenad Horvat CRO 61261 S 55 111 120 120 120 526 526 87,67

5 Tamás Klinger HUN 4206 C 116 35 120 120 120 511 511 85,17

6 2 Urban Terlep SLO 164.010 J S 53 120 120 91 94 478 478 79,67

7 Balázs Selmeci HUN 1909 B 73 51 20 120 120 384 384 64,00

8 2 Žiga Tomašev SLO 143.071 J S 120 57 49 88 44 358 358 59,67

9 4 Miha Rauch SLO 143.057 J S 40 35 110 120 41 346 346 57,67

10 5 Blaž Kante SLO 142.075 J S 42 65 69 65 73 314 314 52,33

11 6 Martin Bencik SLO 143.084 J S 35 80 59 46 83 303 303 50,50

12 7 Bine Banfi SLO 143.085 J S 42 45 29 34 104 254 254 42,33

number of Maxes 3 3 6 7 6 25

Contest Director: Bogdan Lemut

Jury: 

F1H EURO CHALLENGE March 8th, 2014

FRA 1

total Jun 1 2 3 4 5

120 120 120 120 120 600 180 240 300 sec %

1 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 B 120 120 120 120 120 600 600 100,00

2 Ansgar Nüttgens GER 74 S 120 120 120 120 113 593 593 98,83

3 Pierre Calvet FRA 336311 S 120 97 120 113 81 531 531 88,50

4 Didier Chevenard FRA 973532 S 56 0 0 0 0 56 56 9,33

number of Maxes 3 2 3 2 1 11

Contest Director: Didier Chevenard

Jury: A. Bailly, G. Buisson

Moravske Toplice Cup 
Moravske Toplice/ Slovenia

FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2

place
First name Last name Country Licence

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

1st Coupe du Beaujolais
Miserieux/ France

junior
model 

type

round

Sum

place
prename name Country number

FLY 

OFF 3
total

HEC  

points

maximum time

junior
model 

type

round

Sum
FLY 

OFF 1

FLY 

OFF 2
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